l.ll.ll(l

Automatic Welting Machine ( For Slanting Pockets )

FEEENERAER ( FORT v MIK )

APW-193N

AR

w721

A EHA

29130903

No.0865-00



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. An asterisk {*) means that the carresponding part is changed from the previous parts list or is newly added.
2. As to "%01” and "202." refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
3. Codes on the "Qty” column
« Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+ "1 and "2.0" indicate the length {in meters) of the respective parts.
4. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart, that constructs an assembly part.
5. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

=y ] 2 P TR

1. NotelfIZRREATHI A b=y 2, HEONFIHLT. $EEF2H }Jﬁﬂﬂéhi’ BERTHLI L RkLET,
2, YR PR=FDE0L, FOBOHIE, R—FF "EL OHREIBB IS,

3. -EREONFE BEHEEL. 0.1, 2.050%ME, e (M-t £ELET,

4. TREN( ML, ABSEEELTOSTWEATHEILEERLET,

5. 4 7R p=m D Wil R THEI L EERLET,

chTENTs
=] b/

MECHANISN CONPILATION
ZEN

1. FRANE & COVER COMPONENTS Lttt ittt ettt ceerearaescannsnsannnnes S |
HiE - 8 -BAFK

PEDAL SHITCH COMPONENTS Lottt ittt ittt te e teae s esacnsnssannnnss 3
BES Z A v FRGR

CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) r ittt et e e teamenssaaasnssnnnnenn 5
KBS AEFK (1)
CLANP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2) tivinten ittt ieesceeaeaneeannneas T
KEZA (B BE (2)

CLANP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COXPONENTS (3) ..ottt eiiaeaannnnn 9
KEXZ (HAD BE (3) :
CLANP FOOT FEED CORPONENTS oottt e i iersserennsnnraannsnanes 11
KBS ARXDBERK
CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS .ttt ittt et ittt rsrssanssenanenensnans 13
a—F— A% _

BINDER CONPONENTS (1) ittt ittt ettt caneneasvoseesnesnesaanannennns 15
RA vy -BFK (1)

BINDER COMPONENTS (2] . iivrtiiit it ot oo et eretaessaaenannnrsanaenen 17
R v &—-B (2)

FLAP PHOTOTUBE CONPONENTS ...ttt ittt i ieincecasnrsnoraenconnasns 19
75w THRBEMR
11. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) ....v'rviiiacenncccanannsansosnarnnns 20

ik AR—BKE (X TV a)

SEVWING MACHINE COMPILATION
IV UR
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COYER COMPONENTS ... ...t iiiiiiiiianaanenns 21
SR - AL EBASR
9. YAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... .. .. c.ceeniiiiinnens 23

L o RFFHI6R

e

peacd
-C>




3. NEEDLE BAR FRANE COMPONENTS L. .rtttt ettt et et e et e e et eaeeaannns 25
$HEEE BB

4. NEEDLE THREAD TRINMER CONPONENTS ..\ttt etinte e e et eeneetaen e, 27
L4410 BAGR

5. BOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT CONPONENTS .. o'tvvvree e e eiaaeeneennenns 29
.- THIBIGR

B. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS .ttt tet e eteeeseeae e enanerasnaeeaasanaannnnss 31
kA 2 BEE

7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS .. ittt et eeeenennnseannoancnasaannas 33
Tk ABAG

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT ..o'rrtieteeeeesveaaaaeeaanannnnnn 34
NN P A~ o RBER

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....... et e vraeteme e e, 35
B aBsR

10. SP-25N:GRASP STACKER-UNIT (OPTION) ..oort it eeeteenerrsesatorereasannns 37
OhBAYwH—EB (A7) -

11. SP-26N:BAR STACKER UNIT (OPTION) .. iovrret et ee e eeenreeasacnanavasens 39
NR—Z s uh—EB (X Tar)

12. SA-G1:PAVING PLATE UNIT COPTION) . .vvtririierrttiieeeaeanearnnnnnnnesnns 41
KEEZE (73 V)

13. SA-55N:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) ..vvnneitee e et teeaeeeceeeesanannnas 42
F—-vBILER (X7 av)

14. SP-36N:ROLLER STACEER UNIT COPTION) .vrreereet s ceeeeeeerreeasaaeeannnns 43
g—5—R¥ 9w A% (XFVal)

15. SA-57:STAND FOR STANDING WORK COPTION) . ..v'eieeeeeeeesercaannnnenanes 45
UbBEEZRT VR (T a V)

16. OPERATION BOX COMPONENTS ...\t i st aea e e sesueannsssnnnsnsnnnns 46
WEEY 7 ZBIGR

17. TRANSHISSTON BOX CONPONENTS .. .ovt e iiett e et et eeceasssanaeennneesrnns 47
BEHRY 7 2BE

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .ttt ettt e et ee e e teeeeannoraansssancsannnnnans 49
FRUKBBRF

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

R} F TR

1. NECHANTSH COMPONENTS . .tttir ettt et eeneeseoraaensaaneeansneensnns 50
& E K

9. WELT PATCH PLATE CONPONENTS .. orirrt e ottt et et eereeeesaeaennsneaanans 51
EmRERBLK

3. SEVING MACHINE COMPONENTS .o irtn e ittt ee e emereeaaeesoaanansecaenassn 51
T UBR

CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX ...oeuetiintineee e verenraereraanronnnnnnns 52

BEFE 7y XEER '
NUNERICAL INDEX OF PARTS Lottt it e e eieanessnsnneaanssenasnsesns 53

73!



MECHANISM COMPILATION

i ]
1. FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS

ik o A8 —BR




REF.HO HNOTE PART N0. DESCRIPTION I I | Oy
1 185~50103 FRAME VL 2 A 1
2 #01  1569-13709 SEYING TABLE FILLTTA 1
3 #02  169-13803 SEVIHG TABLE 2ELT=T" 4 1
4 803 158-95500 SEYING TABLE G=20 FILLFATL G220 1
3 185-25109 TAPE IR 2
6 G5023-116-000  POSITIQWING BOSS FF37457% 2
7 SM-1040801-SC  SCREY M4X0.7 L=8 #52¥9™ H4X0.7 L=8 2
8 185-56308 BRACKET 7 Y 19BKT 2
9 SH-B0681402-TP  SCREY M6 L=14 arar7ray” MG L=14 8

10 §S-06810002-KH _ SPRING WASHER G.1X12,2X1.5 LS o i 8
1l 185-85000 BUSH =123z Pl
12 189~13303 8oLT TN 4
13 189-13402 RUBBER ESVL L= A 4
14 HK-6060001-5C  HUT W8 2k N8 192 4
15 189-14103 HAIR CLOTH PRESSER PO L2 1
18 159-14301 BRACKET T 39vaFBKT 1
17 SH-6051552-TFP  SCREW M5 L=15 QYT AE 4
18 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER ATETY ¥ 5.1%9.2%1.3 2
19 169-14400 BOLT VETAL 2

20 SH-G051552-TF  SCREY M5 [ =15 _O7srriatAb 2

21 168-06507 CLOTH RECEIVER EIL L A 1

22 168-38500 VING SCREW $30%™ 8k 1

23 168-06614 CLOTH RECEIVER FASTEHER ASM, EFLEE i S ot i 1

24 HH-6120000-5D  HUT M12 ayRryve W12 132 1

25 YP-1221018-SP__ YASHER EIATEE 1

25 168-08404 HOCK pild 1

27 §H~-3050001-5C HUT H5 aryyryh H5X0.8 102 1

28 VP-0531000~-3C  WASHER M5 B3R 2T reA M5 1

29 169-17411 BELT COVER ATARIAT- 1

30 SM-0051001-SG_ SCREY : b32E9* 3

kil 189-14905 YORKPIECE CLANP oL 1

32 SK-1041001-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=1C 3239~ U4X0.7 L=10 1

33 SH-1044050-SH  SCREY N4%0.7 L=40 #5230 H4X0.7 L=40 1

34 HM-8040001-SC  HUT M4 ATty H4X0.7 132 2

35 ¥S-0410002-XH__ SPRING WASHER ATEETET Y N4 2.

38 166-75308 POSITIONING PIN 13572y 2

37 HH-8050001-SC  HUT M8 073y H5K0.8 1 2

33 ¥5-0510002-K4  SPRING VASHER ATETETE 5.1X9.2%1.3 2

39 WP-0531000-SC  WASHER 45 EFTNTE 273k M5 2

40 PA-1601507-AQ CY¥LINDER I7=P1ve” 1

41 169-14202 CYLNDER INSTALLING PLATE SyYT 8T ET-BKT 1

42 SH-1051001-SC  SCREY NS L=10 323 2

43 188-3360% AIR GUN 7=y 1

44 187-22704 HAGHET CATCH YTEIFYYS 4

45 PA-1500502-20 PIH CYLINDER B uyya” 1

46 169-13501 RECEPTACLE PLATE TR 2SR 1

47 SH-6051202-TP  SCREY 45X0.8 L=12 azhyrscAk H5X0.8 L=12 2

43 ¥5-0510002-KH  SPRING VWASHER ATERTRTY 5.149.2%1.3 ]

49 VP-0531000-5C  WASHER N5 TN T¥TRTA M5 6

50 SH-8051002-TF  SCREY H5¥0.3 [=10 payazAtat MEY0. 8 L=10 4

51 GAS-11111000 ADJUST BOLT TR ATAR 4

52 HH-8120003-SC  HUT M12 ordrteh H12 392 4

53 (G5846-116-000  CASTER Fyaz " 4

54 SH~-8061002-TF  SCREY H& L=10 THIPIET AR K6 L=10 18

A5 ¥S-0610002-K4  SPRING YASHFR 6,1X12,.2X1.5 ATHETETE NG 16

56 PF-0152030-A0 FILTER REGULATOR AR FTUTIATY 1

57 G5403-139-000 QUICK COUPLING ToaYF ¥4V 1

58 169-13907 FILTER BRACET 7433~BKT 1

59 SK-6051002-TP  SCREY N5X0.3 L=I0 aryy7iR=Rk HS5X0.8 L=10 2

80 Y3-0510002-KN__ SPRING FASHER ATEettE 5,1%9,241.3 2

81 167-28907 SCREY TYYPRAFY 2

g2 NH-6080001-5C  NHUT H6 aYAyyr KE 13z 2

63 V5-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER G.1¥12.2X1.5 ATTEE NG 2

64 Yp-0821016-S0  YASHER 6,2413%1 LITHTF 5, 2X13X1 4

85 183-00004 SOLENQID VALYE BASE FTUYTATYA -7 1

86 SM-1050801-SC  SCRE¥ M5X0.8 L=8 #32%9" H540.8 L=3 2

67 189-34705 KHROB YTYALTTIVIL1-01-101-X68 1

it} P¥-1305180-00 SOLEWOID VALVE FTUYATY 3

69 169-34804 PLATE 2377 20XT170-25-14 2

70 168-34804 PLATE 757 R0TITO-25-14 1

71 185-85901 SOLENOID VALYE BASE FUUPTATYAT- 1

72 PY-1405010-00  SGLEHOID VALVE FrUYTATY 1

73 PY-1305180-00  SOLEHOED VALVE FrUYTATY 2

74 PY-1505090-0¢  5-YAY SOLENOID VALVE 587 -FFTITHIYLATY 2

13 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNIQN 4XN5 A-7224% 43¥45 19

76 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNION 1437124y 4

77 185-52505 PLATE PN YT T -} 1

78 PJ-305Q405-02 T-UNIOH PEL L E S S b b 7 i

Note { EE3E Ja0%..... FOR 8.10.12HH 8,10,1244 A
#O2. ... FOR 14, 1GMM 14,1644 A
#G3..... FOR 18,20HH 18,2044 A

-2 -



BELZA v FEAR

2]
£
=
| 3]
=
o
.
-
[=]
[ &)
i
j =
=
T
-
[75]
- |
-
=3
(2]
=¥
{n]




SH-6041002-TP
SH-4062001-8C

SCREY 48 (=20

TATIEY” MG 1=20

(3

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN E Y 4 4 Qw
1 185-59559 PEDAL ASH. T EYTIRATFAC XA (53) 1
2 G5064-1186-A00  LIHITING BOX JTRET IR 1)
3 (65854-116-000  DRY BEARING INYE FTIATTIVE 2
4 SM-9081403-SC  SCREV H3 L=14 TIRIE" Ak (2)
5 ¥S-0820002-KN _ SPRING VASHER 8 AR MS (2)
6 SH-8061552-TP  SCREY M6 L=15 AT n
7 NM-6050001-SC  HUT M5 a93739h H5%0.8 132 (1)
8 167-48204 PEDAL BASE TYTIAC LT RS L ($4FVV%) (1)
9 (G5340-116-000  RUBRER FOOT 1479 (4)

10 GPF-0R0B0000  PEDAL A2 1)

11 GPF-06070000  PEDAL WAT ATZ H Tgb 8]

12 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONHECTING ROD ACETAYY (1)

13 GPF-06080000  PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7343 FIORINTY (1)

14 111-58001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7343 Iy (2)

15 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL RUSHING 7343 To92 (2)

16 183-38401 BALL PLUNGER R (1)

17 (G5087-116-A00  WASHER PLATE T°ZVSY UIIPTAR (1)

18 G5065-116-A00  SWITCH DRUM A49FEL (1)

18 SH-8050812-TP  SCREY M5X3 FAFY™ H5X0.8 L=8 (2)

20 167-49418 FOOT_LEVER FIT LA (1)

21 SH-B062502-TP  SCREY M6 L=25 nYAY7IETAL MG L=25 1)

22 WP-0641801-SC  WASHER E3HNF TATA M6 (1)

23 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETETE UG (1)

24 G5087-116-300  LIMITER INSTALLATION ROD Iy HIYYR® - (2)

25 G5072-116-000  ROLLER e 83y (1)

26 G5073-116-000  ROLLER PIN 2-3&°Y ey

27 NH-6080001-SC  NUT M8 2979 M6 132 (1)

28 G5075-116-000  ANCHOR AEEY A (1)

29 HK-B060001-SC  NUT W8 nYBIFYE HE 193 (1)

20 G5075-118-A00 _ ANCHOR T2VSY ATEHr B (1)

31 NM-6060001-SC  NUT K6 DYATHYE NG 192 (n

32 G5088-116-A00  ANCHOR ARM A EIYT-h (1)

33 SH-6051552-TP ~ SCREY M5 L=15 DT IR AR (1

34 G5078-116-000  SWITCH SPRING 249$A™F (1)

35 65069-116-400  SHAFT SY7L (1)

36 G5077-116-400  LIMITING BOX COVER Y39k & 9URIAC- 6Y)

37 SM-3040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 WIFY (2)

38 WP-0430800-SC  VASHER E3TE N 24T aeh W4 (2)

39 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AHTIE U4 (2)

40 PJ-3040452-02  ELBOW URION A IAE* 273y A (2)

41 G5421-116-0A0  MECHANICAL VALVE ASM. FIT°% HZIATAT" T3 (1)

42 HA-0007000-00  MICROSWITCH 24m24YS (5)

43 SH-8081203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 TYRTE AL M6 L=12 (2)

44 VS-0820002-XKN  SPRING VASHER M8 ATETEE MB (2)

45 ¥P-0841600-SC___ WASHER LI (2)

46 SH-6082002-TP  SCREV H3 L=20 DrA7 I A (2)

47 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 AETHTE NS (2)

48 VP-0841600-SC  WASHER EIEF (2)

49 SCREV M4 L=10 OATPHAT AL HAXO.7 L=10 (4)

50

51

¥S-0610002-KN

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5

ATEETET R MG

3



3. CLANP FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
AWSABGR (1)




REF.HO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN E oy i 4 Qv

1 185-58304 SLIDER BASE AF34F°AT~2

2 SH-6061302-TP  SCREV M8 L=18 aPAITIRTRE

3 185-50004 FULCRUM BASE FFoAT=2

4 189-17502 VALVE IMSTALLING PLATE ARZRATRTTHIVEAS

3 SH-8041202-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 =12 Wik vid e,

6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATRETETF M4

7 169-07701 SHAFT et

3 SH-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 k3™ U5X0.8 L=6
! 188-07800 LIFTING BLOCK Y3970y

10 169-34200 SHAFT ALY

1 SH-8040602-TP  SCREVW M4X0.7 L=8 PARY
12 185-50806 FULCRUM BOSS YT
i3 SH-B8051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 i U by 1

14 169-08108 COLLAR Y-
15 SH-80506802-TP  SCREV M5 [=6 hAxy™ MSX0.8 [=0G
18
17
18
19

PC-0105080-00
PA-2501003-40
PA-2501002-A0
SM-6051552-TP
PY-0105080-00

SPEED COMTROLLER
CYLINDER, RIGHT
CYLIMDER, LEFT
SCREV M5 L=15
MECHARICAL YALVE

R =P IvEn-3F
I7-3ueT
I7-nurt
YR IRT A
IAHAT 4T

MMM
L B D

166-10305
SH-6051802-TP
¥S-0510002-Kd
169-11109
SH-§051002-TP

BELT CLAMP PLATE
SCREW M5 L=13
SPRING VASHER
DETECTING PLATE
SCREY MBX0.8 1.=10

ATLRIIVTIC AT Y
BYRIT I A

AT HE 5.1%9.2X1.3
rufsiR

o9an7 3" kk MSX0. 8 L=10

MRS
~lCakn

¥5-0510002-KN
PJ-3040405-04

SPRING WASHER
ELBOV UHION

NIty 5.1%X8.2%1.3
IAFT 2ty

FAFRY TSN R PP RIS P XY ] L O N R [N AN AN



REsA (=) BAK (2)

4. CLANP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS (2)

Ly .m_ D
e me



REF.HD HOTE PART MO,

183-00003
183-007¢7
183-00806
G5108-119-000

¥5-0510002-XH
183-00905

1
2
3
4
5 e SM-G0S1202-TP__ SCREV MAX0.8 [=12
[}
7
8

183-01002

DESCRIPTION

CLAMP FOOT ARM. LEFT
SIHPPORT ARM. LEFT
SILIDER SHAFT, A
YASHER

t1e7-Liern
THLLS™ 74 227}
AXETETR IR

1Y A

QIRr7rii bk NGO, 3 1232

SPRING YASHER N
SLIDER SHAFT, B
GUIDE BLOCX

ATEETYTE 5.1%9.2%1.2
24P H7T(B)
[ TF ]

Noce ( iEIE 1000

..... FOR 8,10, 12, 144K

no2..... FOR 16,18, 204K
%03..... FOR 10,12, L4HH
wd..... FOR STAHDARD

3.10,12, 14944
1G.18,2044 A
10,12, 1484 A
FAMA

1
1
1
2
2
2
}
9 $5-7111120-8P SCRE? 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALY 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
1o 33-01101 BOSH 2724z 1
11 183-01200 BLOCK HITY T Ry 1
12 55-8111510-SP  SCREW 11/84~40 Lal8 E35* 11/84-40 L*18 2
13 SH-8051802-TP  SCREV N5 La13 arerrIET Ak 1
14 183-01309 PLATE HIrI® Ymp 1
18 153-01408 CYLINBER RRACKET oyva -AkT 1
16 §5-7T111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 1=10.5 ;WEI2Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
17 183~01507 CYLIHDER NUT BU My gt 1
18 133-01608 STOPPER BRACKET T Dh L5 1
19 §5-9111010-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=9.35 QrerETAF 11/64-40 L=0.5 1
- =8-14 2paa? <3 afag-14 1
21 102 133-01304 STOPPER SHAFT G=16-20 IPTA° =7 9Gx 1620 1
22 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER . NN 1
23 NH-8040001-5C  NUT H4 TR NAXO.T 122 1
24 183-01963 STOPPER 13°02krA - 2
- 0.8 1=25 QTP AY 2
26 183-0200¢ BRACXET AT FRraKT 1
27 SH-6041002-TP  SCREV W4 L=10 DTRITIECAF H4X0.T L310 2
28 V5-0410002-KN  SPRING VASHER AR N4 2
29 183-02109 PIR ATy 1
a0 183-02208 SPRING, BE3ATY ]
31 (5132-118-800 FOLDING BRACKET LCETFAETETY 1
32 HH-8030001-SC  HUT W3 o78717F M3X0.5 193 3
33 SH-6032002-TF  SCREV H3X0.5 L=20 arEy7HRC AR H3X0.5 L=20 1
34 183-02307 BRACKET, LEFT a2 -BET (k2™ 1
= = 8 1228 QIS Rk 2 -
6 G5140-116-000  FLAP SCALE Fxirabi ) B
37 #03  G5118-117-000 FOLDING PLATE. LEFT HII14F &5 1
33 #02  G5121-117-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A EUFES S o 4
39 G5151-118-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUN SHAFT I ALL LIVYTY )3
40 SH-G041202-1F  SCREW M4X0. 7 1=12 [tira- Larde 3l )3 2
41 VS-0410002-KF  SPRING WASHER ATEETYTE H4 2
42 VP-0430800-5C  VASHER EIPTITR INT e He 2
43 G5108-119-000  VASHER kkra ) 3
44 SH-8041002-TF  SCREV W4 L=10 ARt Ak H4X0.7 L=10 1
= - YASHER ATEETETE N4 1 _
48 183-02408 8RACKET, LEFT A7 222" -BKT (£2™1) 1
47 SH-6051202-TPF  SCREV M5X0.3 L=12 orarrIETAr H5X0.8 L=12 2
43 ¥5-0510002-KK  SPRING WASHER AR 5.1X8.2X1.3 2
49 SH~8031002-TF  HEXAGONAL BOLT H3 X 10 QTEITHET AR 43X0.5 L=10 1
80 NM-8030001-SC  HUT M3 orarier M3X0.§ 191 1.
51 SH-B042502-TP  SCREV W4X0.7 L=25 arRrrIETAr H4X0.7 L=25 1
52 HH=-6040001-SC  NUT H4 areyyr H4X0.T 132 1
53 185-58005 SHEET bk 1
54 G5143-116~C06  PIN bl raks 23] 1
55 187-01 bl ok {1 L1 k] 1
56 G5150-118-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM. LEFT T LLLT L LX) 1
57 SH~-3030502-TF  SCREV H3 L=5 FAFY" H3X0.5 L=5 3
58 133-02044 PRESSER BOX POCKET, LEFT AR PTRI(LETT) 1
59 G5131-117-000 FLAP PRESSE RUBBER 7517 eI n
[i1+] PL-0LO50T0~ LER b =l oA 1] o e 1
8t SH-6041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=z219 ATATFHETAR H4X0,T L=10 2
82 VS-0410002-KH  SPRING VASHER ATEETETY M4 2
a3 YP-0430800-SC  VASHER EHTETE 287378 N4 2
64 #01  133-03008 FLAP BASE, LEFT G=3-14 T3P A -2 er™ ) G=8~14 1
| =16« 5T A" - 2]18=
GG SH-1040801-5C  SCREV H4X0.7 L=8 131257 H4X0.T L=G 3
67 #01  163-09204 GARMENT CLANP, LEFT G=8-14 wrariv?’ (k2")G=8-14 1
88 02 168-09402 GARNERT CLAWP, LEFT G=16-20 T aravT (k2™)G=216-20 1
69 %04 167-78409 GARNENT CLAMP RUBBER. LEFT e TNl 1
70 163-07109 PIN L3 3 U Y W 4 il 1
7t - SH-0040802-TP  SCREV HAX0.7 L=8 uraYrHTAL 1
T2 ¥5-0410002-KH  SPRING VASHER ATITHTE N4 1
13 §S-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/04-40 L=7.8 TAEI¥I" 11/64-40 L=7.3 2
74 YP-0450801-50 VASHER 4.5X10.0X0.% £33 4.5X10%0.3 1
75 183-02901 ROX POCXET SCALE AETYRY-8 1
76 SH-5030501-3k  SCREW AT b3y H
17 5H-5040855~5K  SCREV ATEYRCEDT 2
78 183-05007 STOPPER. LEFT 73977 09N ~{1237Y)) 1
79 SH-4030401-SC  SCREVW M3X0.5 L=4 at2¥0" HIZ0.5 124 1
8- -SC YASHER W3 LIETNTR ZRTaes N3 L
a1 SH-6041092-TF  SCREV N4 L=i¢ oIRITIETAE H4X0.T7 L=10 2z
82 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER ATEETETE He 2
83 ¥P~0430800-5C  WASHER EIPTATE 33T M4 2
34 188-35207 ELEMENT HIPPLE ILAVEMITRZ Y 4 1
= . e el - 1.
86 167-27109 BAND AT 2
87 PA-2506001-00  AIR CYLIHDER ja 2k |
33 PC=-0151070-00 SPEED COMTROLLER e ay 2
89 G5410-116-AA0  CYLENDER ERENAE L33 Sl 2 1



5. CLANP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3)
AL (HH) BE (3D




REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTI!OH E vy 4 1 Gty
1 169-17700 CLANP FOOT ARH, RIGHT THEI7-L(357) i
2 G5110-117-000  SUPPORT ARM, RIGHT 3L 9YTT-L 3 1
3 SH-6062002-TP  SCREV M6 L=20 27T AF HG L=20 1
4 G5146-119-C00  SLIDE SHAFT EEELZET A BTN EPISELL) 1

i =805 nd v = QHATP 5T AL MGXQ. R L=12 1
G ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING ¥ASHER ATERTET2 5.1%9.2%1.3 1
7 G5108~119-000  YASHER 19y A 1
8 G2125-117-400 SLIDING METAL 25412 3%° 1
9 S¥-6053002-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=30 QYT IE A 1

10 §S= - YASHER ATEETHTE 5.1%9.2X1.3 1
11 SH-G085002-TP  SCREW H6 L=50 o737+~ 4k WG L=50 1
12 NM-8060001-5C  NUT M6 ayarrer N6 132 1
13 (5122-117-000  SUPPORT ARH STOPPER 2¥TT-4 2MIA° 1

14 NH-8050001-SC  HUT K5 ayayrer H5%0.8 13z 1

15 GR1268-117-000  SPACER 8% =% 1

1} G5132-116-B00  FOLDING BRACKET W37 1

17 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=12 BYNITHRT AR 1

13 HH-6030001-SC  HUT W3 ariyIve H2X0.5 19z 1

19 G5119-116-000 FOLDING CYLINDER BASE 2z FURTETA 1

20 SK-8051552-TP _ SCREY M5 1.=15 ik v a2 ) S 2

21 SH-B031202-TP  SCREW H3X%0.5 L=12 RTHITIRT A 1

22 HH-B030001-SC  HUT H3 oI H3X0.5 19z 1

23 #01 G5130-116-C00  STOPPER. RIGHT 2342 2RIA°- 33T 1

24 #02 G5130-116-D00  FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT A 347 AN - 337 R 1

=118~ FUI3AE LENTF 1

26 (G5140-116-000 FLAP SCALE FATTA T2 1

27 SH-5040451~-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=4 AU IRYT N4 L=d 1

28 G5847-118-000  KHOB SCREW Y3 1

29 G5124-117-000 FLAP STOPPER B 7547° 297 B 1

30 SN-4030401-8C  SCREY ¥3X0:5 [=4 FATZEY" M3%0.5 (=4 1

31 YP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 . EIPTHFE 28% 274 M3 1

32 #03 G5118-117-000 FOLDING, RIGHT Y3342 23° 1

33 #02 G5121-117-000 FOLDING PLATE, RIGHT A 2342 33TA 1

34 (5151-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER FULCRUM SHAFT TIITEINL YTy 1

35 SH-8041202-TP _ SCREY M4X0.7 L=12 sy Al 2

36 VS-0410002-K4  SPRING WASHER 5 e 4

37 ¥P~0430800-5C  WASHER L3RR aXTRTA M4 2

38 G5108~118-000  VASHER TIIY A 1

39 SH-8041002-TP  SCREV M4 L=10 BYFF7EETAF M4X0.7 L=10 i

40 ¥5-0410002-X4 . SPRING WASHER ATIETHTE M4 i

41 1385-59005 SHEET ADe~} 1

42 183-02505 BRACKET, RIGHT T3 77 eI -BKT (337) 1

43 SH~6051202-TP  SCREV H5XG.8 L=12 BTHFPHEC A H5X0.8 L=12 2

44 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING VASHER ACEtTa™E 5.1X9.2X1.3 2

45 SH-6031002-TP. _ HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10 Pt AR _M3X0. 5 1=10 1

46 NH-8030001-SC  KUT M3 oya7Yr N3%0.5 132 1

47 SH-6042502-TP  SCREV H4X0.7 L=2% RYFFIRTAL M4X0.7 L=25 1

48 NN=-B040001-SC  HUT 44 oy¥rEyr H4X0.7 132 1

49 G5148-116-C00 PIN 7397° 4T &0V i

50 167-01005 SPRING 73970 £ IIIAS 1

51 G5149-116-C00  FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT FIYHRL -4 35T 1

52 SN-8030502~TF  SCREVW M3 L=5 FAES™ M3X0.5 L=5 2

53 183~02703 PRESSER BOX POCKET, RIGHT AZF rreI(3s) 1

54 (G5410~-116-AA0 CYLINDER TRV 03 1
5 = - TROLLER b ~aaed oo P11 ¢ ol 1

56 SH-B041002-TP  SCREW H4 L=10 OYIIFETAE H4X0.T L=10 2

57 U5-0410002-KN  SPRING YASHER ATITETE M4 2

58 ¥P~-0430800-SC  VASHER EIPTENE THT T4 H4 2

5% #01  167-78706 FLAP BASE PLATE RIGHT TH277AT=2(3%") 1

&0 202 187-78904 FLAP BASE PLATE RIGHT 73970 A" -2 (3%*) 1

61 SH-1040601-SC  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 #3233 H4X0.7 L=6 3

82 #01 168-09303 GARMENT CLAHP, G=8-14 32°003Y7° (3%71G=8+14 1

63 801 163~-06501 GARMENT CLANP., RIGHT G=16-20 12057 (337 6=16-20 1

64 ¥04  187-78508 GARMENT CLAMP RUBBER, RIGHT 327 aYFVIC I HIR) 1

8% 188-07109 PIA RISV HFVRT Y 1

36 SH-6040802-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 1k b & 2l X3 1

67 ¥5-0410002-X4  SPRING WASHER ATFETETR U4 i

88 $5-7110840-5P  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 AEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

89 WP-0450801-SD  ¥ASHER 4.5X10.0X0.8 EFPTETE 4,5%10%0.8 1

79 SH-6041002-TP  SCREY M4 L=10 @t Ar MAX0.7 1.=10 2

71 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATERTHTE M4 2

72 WP-0430800-SC  YASHER LIRTYTE AT I8 M4 2

73 G5402-116-AA0  YELT PATCH FOGLDING CYL. ASH. EVRERETV S 5 1

T4 167-27109 BAHD AT 1

71 167-27109 BAND ATYET A

Nore ( iE3E I#01..... FOR §,10.12.14HH 8.10,12. 1444 F
#02..... FOR 16.18,20MM 16.13.2004 B
#03..... FOR 10,12, 14MH 10.12, 1444 A
#O4. ..., FOR STANDARD FAYA

- 10 -~



6. CLAMP FOOT FEED CONPONENTS
K& AR 0Bk

56— 56

- 11 -



REF.HO HOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION | A | Qw
185-50202 STAND J¥20
SH-6062502-TP  SCREY M6 L=25 QyAy7IE~AF M6 L=25
¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X%12.2X1.5 LIS i I
185-85208 BEARING RATYEATPY LS
169-20308 STHD, FRONT $f29(27)

S¥-6083002-TP
¥S-0610002-KN
169-09608

SH-8062002-TP
¥S-0510002-KN

SCREV H6 L=30

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
T-BRACKET

SCREY M6 L=20
SPRING_YASHER

NI YTy RARYT
ATFEST: HE

T5 37" 549t
ay3rFIRT AL HE L=20
ATR3TR*% 5,1X9,2%1.3

165-20209

SH-6063002-TP
¥P-0641601-3C
¥S-0610002~KN
SM-8062502-TP

BRACKET

SCREV M6 L=30

VASHER

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5
SCREY M8 1.=25

V=AY 7T 39k
AR Y her RARST
EFTETE IATEIL HG
ATIFTIT: UG
7R Ak MG _L=25

Ll ol el gy Sy T
WO 00 1 CIETN i () I -3 KD U0 00 ~) CD KM B €3 BN

WP-0641501-3C
¥S-0610002-KN

WASHER .
SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

EFFTRTF 3FTEIL NG
ATFETYTE M6

169-09707 RAIL MOUNTING BASE N4
185-50509 SHAFT 7k
20 1639-34309 KEY. A£293- (Y3928)
21 185-50608 COLLAR 5~
22 185-50301 DRIVING PULLEY 2070 -1
23 SM-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 PAFIT H4X0.T L=5
185-86107 TIHING BELT ATV ATAR
25 189-10309 TIMING PULLEY (A) .2 6 0 M) I 1.
SH-8040602-TP  SCREW Md4X0.7 L=6 FAxy™
27 169-10408 TIMING PULLEY (B) 243V57° -0 (B)
SH-8040602-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 kA"
169-34507 BELT AT A
30 185-504900 " FOLLQY PULLEY LA S
167-20005 BEARING ATt
RC-2421211-KP  RETAIRING RING cyr
169-10606 IDLER SHAFT FAM Iy
HH-6080001-3C  NUT M8X1.25 nrarTIr M8 132
¥P-08416800~-SC  WASHER LI3ATHR
166-10909 WASHER Vbl
SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 oAy7FE" AR M5X0.8 L=10
¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER AT FFTPTR 5.1X9.2X1.3
169-10705 IDLER PAFT 3
169-10312 PASSTVITY SHAFT v L P
#H-6100001-SC  HUT M10X1.5 avdyer M10 132
WP-1020618-SD  WASHER Sk
169-10803 STOPPER Aban® -
SM-6051552-TP  SCREY M5 L=15 QYATIRT Ak

¥5-0510002-KH

SPRING YASHER

ATEYTHTE 5.1¥9.2X1.3

167-25905

SH-1051001-SC
SH-68031002-TP
WP-03205Q00~5C
¥3-0310002-KH

WASHER
SCREV H5 L=10

- HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10

WASHER M3
SPRING WASHER M3

L

P33R

ayEy73E" A M3X0.5 L=10
EFETATE 29T RN M3
ATEETRTE 3.1X5.9%0.7

169-16108
SM-6061202-TP
¥P-0531000-5C
W5-0510002-KN
185-80707

COVER INSTLLING PLATE (1)
SCREY K5X0.8 L=12 '
WASHER M5

SPRING WASHER

TQP. COVER

AR (D)
ayAr7IRTAF M5X0.8 L=12
eI R Tt ave M5
NEH ¥ 5.1X9.2%X1.3
TN

mmmmmmmmmmm.&hh#l&hbphhwmw
gzgugpeagopssnsheasabesyskenuehnrnsh

SH-0050801-SC
G8551-193-040
G8521~192-0A0
G8522-192-040
169-11000

SCREY

SERVOQ HOTOR ASH.

FORWARD END SENSDR ASH.
BACKV¥ARD END SENSOR ASH.
BRACET

- 12 -

FIREYT
P-RTE-RI3
LA VA AT
aRIVEY FUEI
FueYBKT

DD et st peh D0 b et e bR LR e e B R DD e et e et e et e e e e B B0 RS e B e G s DD PO PO GO £ G0 RGN e B e Bt BN B e e



7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS
I—F— A ZBE

855~57—
55~57‘ﬂg—58“'60 " ‘B Q—SB"-EO

2 B—24 am 22
22—?;? ]g 1 E ;h&‘é o4
g 23 2

1
19 J 18 e
ol e
b - o L |
_ 7 & } 67
i ~ 5
P 2 ﬁﬁ*

- 13 —



DESCRIPTILON

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. E v 2 A v

1 169-06109 CORNER XNIFE BRACKET I-3-22BKT

2 SH-6061802-TP  SCREY M8 L=13 BTEYPIE A

3 169-06208 SLIDE SHAFT 254F9e7H

4 SH-8061002-TP  SCREW H6 L=10 bA#9* WG L=10

5 169-06307 SLIDE BRACKET 254} "BKT

8 SH-8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 SToN

7 SH-6052502-TP  SCREY M5X0.3 L=25 BYAITIE AL

8 169-34306 KNOB 7U4J7*GK30. 20

9 16908006 METAL 224

10 183-03107 SHAFT, A 93939957k (A)
168-06505 SHAFT (B) ¥39295¢7H (B)
SH-8051002-TP  SCREV H5 L=10 kagy”
183-03206 BRACKET, A J3939BKT (A)
SH-6062202-TF  BOLT TR TE AR
168-06703 CYLINDER RRACKET _ 9yya* -RKT
WP-1020616-SD  WASHER : KA F
166-06907 KNIFE HOLDER BASE AZERRT R4
§S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ALFEY" 11/64-40 L=10.5
166-07004 XNIFE GUIDE 223”4
SS-4030820-TP _ SCREY 1/8-44 1=6 339 1/8-44 =8
166-07103 KNIFE HOLDER A AZEAE A
SS-6081210-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 B339 1/8-44 L=12
166-07202 KNIFE HOLDER B A284%° B

$5-68081210-5P
(G5279-117-00¢0

SCREV 1/8-44 L=12
ECCENTRIC PIN

B33yT 1/8-44 L=12
A2I74 TEEVECY

189-158401
SH-8050602-TP
183-03701
SH-6051002-TP
¥8-0510002-KK

COLLAR (A)

SCREW W5 L=8
SCALE PLATE

SCREW M5X0.8 L=10
SPRING WASHER

#5-(A)
PAZY™ N5X0.8 L=6
AEYRIPPATY

oesrPET sk M5X0.8 L=10

ATFHTETF 5.1¥9.2X1.3

¥P-0531000-5C
133-03800Q
SH-6030602-TP

VASHER M5
SCALE SLIDER PLATE
SCREV M3X0.5 L=6

EFFTACF 23TEIN M5
AEYRFALFT AT
ayE773ET Ak M3X0.5 L=8

WP-0320500-SC  WASHER M3 EFATANE 2hTEe M3
183-05508 SCALE 2r-%{#$37)
183-03809 BRACKET FI9¥BKT
SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 OYAITIAT A

V5-0410002-KN
WP-0430800-8C
SH-8062012-TP

SPRING WASHER
WASHER
SCREY M6 L=20

ATEETRTE M4
EPTETE 2FTRT6 H4
pAFYT MG L=20

HH-6060001-5C
W5-0610002-KN

HUT M6

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

oYk M6 192
ATETHTE M6

183-04006 INDICATOR ¥y
SH-6051002-TP  SCREVW M5X0.8 L=10 oya773%" Ak M5X0.8 L=10
¥P-0531000-SC  YASHER M5 LITEtE JhT a9 MR
VS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AT38T9%% 5,1X9.2%1.3
168-07107 BRACKET a74BKT
SH-6051202-TP  SCREW K5X0.8 L=12 77 ET A H5X0.8 L=12
¥P-0531000-SC  WASHER M5 BT 387 aTA MB
¥35-0510002-XH  SPRING WASHER ATEPTNTE 5.1X9.2%1.3

51 HW-6050001-3C  NUT M5 ayayiyk H5%0.8 132

52 187-27109 BAKRD AU

53 PA-25068502-00 CYLINDER I7-3u3”

54 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOV UNION TAR"2Z3Y

55 #01  166-07301 CORMER XHIFE Al 2-1-ix AT (£339)

56 #01  166-07509 CORNER KNIFE (B-1) 1-+-42 81 (£3391)

57 80l 166-07707 CORNER KMIFE (C-1) I-+-23 C1 (t339Y)

58 #01  166-07400 CORRER KNIFE A2 I-+=22{A2) (L5397}

59 B0l 186-07608 CORNER KHIFE (B-2) I-F-42 B2 (&33yy)

80 #G1  166-07300 CORMER KNIFE (C-2) I=F-22 C2 (t3397)

61 177-57658 UPPER SURVEY CABLE ASHM. IFANILYLFF-T7R 23

62 177-57352 UNDER SURVEY CABLE ASM. IFARTTIRYVHF-T"R 23

63 177-57753 UPPER SURVEY CABLE ASM. AFTORTINLIUF-TTA B3

64 17757451 UMDER SURVEY CABLE ASH. {FTATIIRVFT TR T3

-85 18303404 HOLDER. A Paf2RAT"~(4A)

66 183-03503 HOLDER, B 29298427~ (B)

67 SH-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X3 FA%I™ M5X0.8 L=8

68 183-03602 PIN k7Y

69 SH-8050502~-TP  SCREW M5 L=3 bARST

Note ( I¥E€ JY#01

..... GAUGE PART

— 14 —

¥ W&

PO P P PO rme et = e RO R D 0D RN PO DD DD G R HE e DD b et e et b et b et ek b et b et DD RS e N D RS 5 e BN B B B DI RS PO RO B 80 B2 O DO R B PO R B 00— B R RO B —



8. BINDER COMPONENTS (1)
KA vy -BE (1)

- 15 —



REF.¥0 NOTE

A i S o o e i B il Ak S R o s bk g D A bk . B Al g g TR . R TP T b A P T S D Bk S 7 B ke

PART HO.

185-5(905
SH-6051802-TP
SK-8061002-TP

DESCRIPTION

BINDER BRACKET
SCREW M5 L=13
SCREV M6 L=10

AT {vg™=BLT
OYAI7HR™ Ak
kAT M6 L=10

185-51002 BINDER BRACKET COVER AN AVRT-BETANT -
SM-0040601-SC  SCREY M4X¥0,7 L=6 p3ZXYT M4X0.7 L=§
185-51101 SLOPING GUIDE 3UTHL
SH-6061552-TP  SCREV M6 L=15 Y7 THE A
WS-0810002-KF  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATESTHE HE
169-11414 LEVER HO.2 2TA2UAT-

G5323-119-000

SEPARABLE-CAGE WEEDLE BEARING

Z=b"R _ATFYVH™

(5324-119-000
G5325-119-000
G5303-139-000
G5323-119~000
G5324~119-000

THRUST HEEDLE BEARING
THRUST WASHER

LEVER 46.1 N
SEPARABLE-CAGE HEEDLE BEARING

THRUST_HEEDLE REARTNG

232+ Z=}"h ATTYVST
AFARIYIY

o AILAT-

Z=pTh ATPYLY

v 7 A Bead M. WL Vi

b ek b bt e et s
=} CREN A (2 PO D WD G0 =) TR RN e Lo B

(5325-119-000  THRUST WASHER AFARTYIY
SH-6062502-TP  SCREY W6 L=25 oyFITHE AR MG L=25

«18 169-11513 PIVQT PIN AT -3FUERY

19 189-11612 COLLER LA

20 SM~8080802-TP SCREY MG 1.=8 RAEY”™ M6 1=8

21 169-11802 CYLIMDER JOINT YR ~Y34k

22 169-13006 M& BOLT LEy Ve 1

23 169-35803 HUT (H8D=17.5) U 9snedyiy b (H8D=17.5)
HH-6080002-5C  HUT M3 oY¥rHyE M8 232
169-11901 CYLINDER PIN A 5 W A
RC-0841011-KP  RETAINING RING 8.4 Catabi9 8.4
185-51408 JOINT PIN I a4y
185-85307 VASHER Y7FeIr
169-12107 PLATE 7° b=t
167-66305 BINDER PIVOT SHAFT LM S Sl 'S 2
16780803 CAM FOLLOWER Ba7nr-
SH-83040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 BAFYT
169-12404 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (1} AART=FIYrRT4 (1)

SM-6062002-TP
W3-0610002-KN

SCREW M6 L=20
SPRING WASHER 6,1¥12,2X1.5

ayaTHET AR M6 L=20
AT F3 4% MG

WP-0641601-5C
SH-8041552-TP
#4-6040001-SC
SH-3044002-TP
SN-6083002-TF

VASHER

SCREV M4 L=15
HUT H4

SCREW M4X0.7 L=40
SCREW M6 1=30

EFPTITE 3TN MG
FAFT

ayErIYe M4X0.T 132
PAEY

Vit k. S 1 B . ¥

185-51200
$5-6111610-5P

OSCILLATION PREVENTING BRACKET
SCREV 11/64-40 L=16

Tuk*d BKT
E3¥Y” 11/64~40 L=16

Pl vl ol el el et el el A AL R A AR A R X

185-51309 OSCILLATION PREVENTING PLATE FUFTANTY
$$-4090815-SF  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 9/64-40 1.=3
177-57253 BINDER UNDER SURVEY CABLE ASM AT AR~y =T"4 73
PA-2506001-00  AIR CYLINDER 17PsET

185-85406 BAND AR

185-85505 NOT IR
PC-0151070-00  SPEED CONTROLLER g o]

- 16 —

B ke e e et PO Rt PO = GO PRI PO D D e b et BN et e s G0 DO et RO BS BD B b ak fa BO b b B 8 R e e e



9. BINDER COMPONENTS (2)
KAy —-BFE (2)

- 17 —



REF.NO HNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR E ¥y Qty
169-12503 BINDER MOUNTING BASE (2) A rebraa2) 1
1866-71703 GHIDE PIN ATy
G5329-116-000  VASHER D=8 LA
SH-3030601-S5C  SCREV M3X0.5 L=8 NIFY

¥5-0310002-KN .

SPRING_WASHER M3

ATESTHT2 3,1%0.9%0.7

166-71802 ARM BUSHING 7-bi%h

167-66511 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, RIGHT FTETARTT-A(3%7)
SH-8031202-TP  SCREV M3X0.5 L=12 ayA77 13" kb
187-66610 WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEFT FTAARTP-A(EXTY)

1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
] 1
8 2
7 1
8 1
9 1
19 $M-8031202-TP _ SCREY M3¥0.5 L=12 DYIN7IE" A b 1
11 (5321-119-000 WORKPLECE GUIDE STOPPER T3y 2PN 1
12 SH-8030802-TP  SCREW H3X0.5 L=8 FR3Y” 1
13 ¥S-0310002-KH  SPRING WASHER M3 N ATETE 2 3.1%5.98%0.7 1
14 WP-0220500-SC  WASHER M3 B3PS E 2T 2ee M3 1
15 SM-8041552-TP__ SCREY M4 1=15§ by 4
18 HM-5040001-SC  HUT M4 Y79 E H4X0.7 132 4
17 G5328-116~000 WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRIHG A FOYARTAR 1
18 SH-4030801-SC SCREY M3 X 8 Fa*22y* M3%0.5 =8 1
19 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 AFP 8 3.1X5.9¥40.7 1
20 ¥P-0320500-SC_ WASHER M3 E51TE%: 27424 M3 1
21 166-97104 WORKPIECE GUIDE, LEFT P4 eETY 1
22 $$~1060610-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=5.5 +3%y™ 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
23 166-97005 WORKPIECE GUIDE, RIGHT A M1 T 1
24 $S-1080610-SP  SCREV 3/32-58 L=5.5 #$335™ 3/32-56 L=5.5 2
25 167-87006 BINDER PLATE A AYE"~ IATY 1
26 G5377-139-000 SCREY M4 L=8 ATAYRS EATVRARYT 2
27 169-12602 LIGHT IMSTALLING SHAFT T==MYrIeTH 1
28 SH-8080802-TP  SCREV MG L=8 FAEYT MG L=8 1
29 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET (1) 3-3-BKT(1) 2
30 SM-6051552-TP _ SCREW M5 L=15 OYI7 R Ab 2
31 169-12800 REGULATION SHAFT -I-FITEATYTH 2
32 SH-6051552-TP  SCREY M5 L=15 IRIPIE" hE 2
33 169-12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2) -3-BKT(2) 2
34 SH-B052502-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 AYIIF IR 4 b 2
35 SM-8051002-TP_ SCREY M5 L=10 pAEy™ 1
36 G5338-116-000 CLAMP BOLT IRYFRAF 1
37 189-20100 MARKER BASE T-B-RUYFET4 1
33 SH-6061602-TP  SCREY M6 L=16 QAT R bh 2
39 ¥S-0610002-KH  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETI: MG 1
40 177-58954 CROSS MARKING LIGHT ASM 9218973V 54 13 2
41 #01  167-85008 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 2239394 1
42 #02  187-85107 WELT PATCH RULER e YUREL E o 1
43 $03  167-85208 WELT PATCH RULER 2RI AN 1
44 #04  167-85305 WELT PATCH RULER 227/ 395" 1
45 805 __187-85602 WELT PATCH RULER P YO L 1
46 #01  167-85404 WELT PATCH BASE PLATE 272/ 395" 1
47 #02  167-85503 WELT PATCH RULER RIRIIT YT 1
48 G5333-119-000  SCREVW M2 L=4 RTRIEATY BREY* 4
49 B1114-051-000 HEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIH ARPUI4E - 1
50 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 aysviyr 3/16-32 1

104k A (HESR)
1204 B (BRER)
1044 B (F8)

1244 B (A8

10 B (EREER)

Note ( EEZE )w0l..... FOR 10MM(DOUBLE WELT)
#02,.... FOR 12MM(DQUBLE WELT)
#03..... FOR 10HM (SINGLE WELT)
#04..... FOR 1Z2MM(SINGLE WELT)
#05..... FOR 10MM(VARIED DOUBLE WELT)

-~ 18 —



10. FLAP PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS
73y THRBEHERE

2
REF.NO HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION By A Qty
1 185-51804 SENSOR BRACKET BASE tr-BKTR 1
2 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 uyIIFHET bb 2
3 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETHTR M4 2
4 185-51903 SLIDE BASE ZFAFTETETS 1
5 SH-8040802~-TP  SCREY H4X0,7 L= BIRIPTE" AR 2
6 WS-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETETE N4 2
T 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET(1) RIGHT e-BKT(1) 3% 1
8 ¥P-0320500~-SC  WASHER H3 S50 A N e - £ K 2
8 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING VASHER M3 AEETATR 3.1X5.9%0.7 2
10 S5-6091022-TP  SCREY ek A 2.
11 SH-3031000-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=10 TRaFS 2
12 185-51705 SENSOR BRACKET(2) LEFT tv3-BLT(2) 1
13 ¥P-0320500~-SC  YASHER M3 EFYTYTF 2T aIh M3 2
14 ¥S-0310002-KN  SPRING VYASHER M3 ATETETE 3.1%5.9%X0.7 2
15 SM-3031000-3C  SCREY M3X0.5 L=10 IA2FI” 2
16 185~52000 PRESSER PLATE SPRING T4I4%0" 2 1
17 185-52108 SLIDE BLOCK A34RT T4 1
18 SH-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 DI AY 2
19 ¥S-0310002~KN  SPRING VASHER M3 ATEPTIT2 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
20 YP-0320500-5C  WASHER M3 I3 HT % it ik M3 2
21 NK-8030001-SC  NUT M3 oyd9$E H3X0.5 122 2
22 185-54501 AMP BRACKET 7v7°BKT 1
23 177-59259 FLAP SENSOR CABLE ASM. F3YTTEIE-F-FT AR 2
24 177-59408 FLAP FIBER UNIT 7397° 74T -229}b 2

—~ 19 -



11. FRAME & COVER CONPONENTS (OPTION) -
KRR (AT a)

¢
3
REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOCH A Gty
1 169-17916 BODY COVER (4) AVE4INT~(4) 1
2 169-18005 BODY COVER B FuR4hn"~(B) 1
3 189-18112 BODY COVER (C) ®v243n"=(C) 1
4 SH-0051001-SC _ SCREW rraRYT 14
5 166-76207 COLLAR I o 14

—_ 20 -



SEYING WACHINE COMPILATION
v U5k
1. FRANE & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
BIR - ARG




REF.HO HOTE PART WO. DESCRIPTILOH A Oty
1 164-00400 COVER ARTHFIIC{INT - 1
2 164-00509 GASKET AZLFFIVEARN =A%y 1
3 §5-7111810-SF  SCREY 11/84-40 L=18 F4E32YT 11/64-40 L=18 4
4 164-00608 TUBE COVER PP UEST it TR 1
9 PJ-3040405-04  FLARGY _UHION A2y 2
G G5682-116-000  UKIGOH Pra¥zziy 2
i SS-7110910-SP  SCREY TALTEY” 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
8 35-6151920~-TF  SCREV 15/64-28 L=19.90 eyt 15/64-28 L=19 4
9 164-04105 TOP COVER A I a=dY A=A 1
10 S8-7110010-SP _ SCREY THEIEYT 11/64-40 1=8.5 7
11 #03  S5-2110930-SF  SCREV 11/G4-40 L=3.7 wA%3FY” 11/64~40 L=8.75 2
12 TA-18716802-20  RUBBER PLUG Fiky D=18.7 L=18 1
13 TA-1250406~R0  RUBBER PLUG ey D=12.5 L=4 2
14 TA~1050504~R0  RUBBER PLUG . RARY 2
15 TA-1250504-B0  RUBRFR PLHG A MPY 1
16 #01  164-01259 THROAT PLATE ASH. 1O0MH MFI0HH 73 1
17 #01  184-01200 THROAT PLATE 10MM M43 10HH (n
13 K01  164-01002 FIXED BLADE 29442 (1)
19 $5-6080320-5P  SCREY 1/8- 44 L= 2 8 £3%9™ 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2)
20 $5-2110915-8P = 2 H* -40 1=8.5 2
21 164-008006 THREAD GUIDE B 1+?utd B 1
22 $S-T090610-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 T4ETEYT 9/64-40 L=6 1
23 164~00905 THREAD GUIDE B FELT £FPUT4BTIAF 1
24 B1130-051-000 FRAHE THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE £RFU 1
25 $5-2080520-3L  SGREY 9/64-40 [=5 244339~ 9/64-40 L=5 1
101-01400 THREAD GUIDE, C 4p7ut4 C 1
27 164~-23964 THREAD TEHSIGH BASE PLATE ASM. LHFF-IRT442 2 1
28 PA-1000503-A0 CYLINDER RELT DTV o (1)
29 164-24608 CYLIMDER BRACKET AFFFVIIPVRT =T 349b (1}
30 85-7030610-SP  SCREY _9/64-40 L=8 ALY G/B4-40 [ =6 (2)
k1l 164-24202 TENSIOK RELEASE PLATE £h2624% 1)
32 SD-0470281~SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2Tuxy™ D=4.7 H=2.3 (2)
33 164-23%56 THREAD TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. AFFINVET 445 P2 1)
34 B1124-804-000 THREAD GUIDE, SMALL {F%F Y3- (2)
a5 184-23907 THREAD TEMSION BASE PLATE LMY 443 [6h)
36 PS-0200122-X0  SPRING PIN 2.0X12 PPty 2.0%12 (2)
37 B3124-512~000  THREAD TENSION STUD £rFI-RT - (2)
38 164-24301 THREAD GUIDE {pPYTL (2)
39 184-24905 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STHD {FFIATETY (2)
40 B1130-051-000 _ FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE {374 [#2)]
41 $5-2090520-8. SCREV 9/84-40 L=5 TAY33Y" 3/64-40 L=5 (2)
42 B3127-051-000  TENSION RELEASE PIM, SHORT {Pakd E°Y (2}
43 83128-051-000 TENSICR DISC {H$3-% #3 (4)
44 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER THFI=345 9L (2)
_45 #02  R3129-012-A00  TEMSION SPRING {F$3-9A"F A (2)
46 #02  B3129-526-000 TEHSION SPRING (1.2) 1+$3-9 A% (1.2) (2)
47 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER fH$3-943 FLFVFTA (2
43 B3118-512-00B  TENSION HUT B £+$3-9 I+ B (2}
49 $5-6080220-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2.0 e3Fy” 3/32-56 L=2 (2)
50 WP-0250516-SD  YASHER 2.5%6%0.5 EITYTE 2, 8¥GX0.5 (1)
51 §5-7090710-SP  SCREY 9/64-40 L= 8.8 TALFEY" 9/64-40 L=6.8 {1}
52 G3197-116-000  IHSULATING BUSHING FI-t94% ETIVTTYa {2
53 164-24509 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AFRIATEPYILFITEIAR (2)
- 54 B2213-019-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIBE (C) AN 4FFYI4 C (1}
55 $5-7090510~SP __ SCREY 9/84-40 L= 4.8 7AESEY" 9/84-40 Lzd4.B (1)
56 164-24707 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FPYTA44R (2)
57 164-24400 THREAD TEMSION POST APFIATERT RS (2)
58 164-24808 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING {FMIATF (2)
59 164-25100 SPRING ADJUSTIMG POST A LFRUATRFITEYITY A (2)
LA 164-25209 SPRING ADJUSTING POST B {ERIATES30R19 0 | (2)
81 $5-80806810-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 ke3Fy” 1/8-44 L=06 {2)
62 $5-2090541-51,  SCREV 9/84-40 L=5 TAPIFY” 8/64-40 L=4.5 (n
63 164-24004 THREAD GUIDE {rPYE4 1
G4 65066 110~ 000 CORD HOLDER ¥-TTATHL ()
V -40_1=5 2AEIEY Q/84-40 [ =5 (2)
66 T-0480002 KR WASHER YITH TEETH M4.5 MESTE 2 H4.5 n
87 164-18053 SENSOR CORD ASM. {F3UYYs Y7473 {1}
68 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOY UNIOH IART 221y n
69 164-02455 THROAT PLATE, RIGHT 10MM A{2 %" 10HM 73 1
_I10 #01  1G4-02406 THRGT PLATE RIGHT 10QMM M 42 3% 10NN (1)
1 #01  164-03008 CONTER XNIFE, RIGHT 27447 3% tn
72 B0l  $5-5080320-SP  SCREYW 1/8-44 L= 2.5 39" 1/8-44 L=2.5 (2
Note ( iE3IC )a01..... GAUGE PART F—-UE&
#O2..... SELECTIVE PART RS

HO3..... THIS GAUGE OF 8MM IS A USE MM F—vHIOR -EEAR

-22 —



L¥ - XFEHIGR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER CONPONENTS

4849

A QUMY

||||||||||||||||||||||

.\\

O
m

=

7>
........ P -~

o

AN

23 —



REF.NC NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN - A S Oty
164-23006 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FveTY
55-8151550-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAFY" 15/64-28 L=15
B1907-526-000  TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUETY 234790
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK EOV) 0
B1906-528-000  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH Tkttt IITy
R0-0371801-0¢  RUBBER RING oyuy

€Q-2020000-00
G1407-118-400
B1210-526-000
C1-3030000-00

OIL WICK
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD
HEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN
OIL MICK

ayy
MRSy 3uyayrT
MRT= JIuey
iy

164-06209

$5-8681650-1P
SS-7681750-TP
S5-3680730-5P
S8-86230540-SP

COUNTER WEIGHT

SCREW 9/32-28 L=18
SCREV 9/32-28 L=18.5
SCREY 9/32-28 L=7
SCREY 9/32-28 1= 4.5

Y7424

MAFI™ 9/32-28 L=16
WLIEYT 9/32-28 L=16.5
FAFYT §/32-28 L=7
pAXY” 9/32-28 1,=4.5

Y e el il oy e
(2 D00~ CRER o I B = D oD 00 ~ QD EA i 03 BN =

103~05159 HAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9Ty TIARR 7%
55-8150760-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7. 0 FARYT 15/84-28 L=7
164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 999y
B1302-051-000  SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER wI37° 09k

B1214-019-000

SPROCKET RING

27°0¥ye Uy

21 §5-8681950~SP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 FA3YT 9/32-28 L=19

22 35-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 FAFYT 9/32-28 L=16

23 103-07056 HAND VHEEL ASH, AZTEITAT U3

24 B1203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. REAR 9Ty AIRATTHST {1
55-8151550-SP __ SCREY 15/64-28 (=15 pAxY™ 15/64-28 [=15 (2}
101-03406 TIMING BELT & ZAIVTTATAE
B1303-512-000  SPROCKET VHEEL, LOWER ¥27°

55-6661110-5P

H8512-120-BA0-4A

101-29054

SCREV 1/4-40 L=11
SYNCHRONIZER ASM.
SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM,

B339 1/4-40 L=11
BBF dvhmi42" 73
Fuyzuz 31T 83

PA-1201002~40
PJ-3040405-01
BT-0400251-EA
164-02000

55-7110910~5P

WIPER CYLINDER
ELBOW URION 4XH5
TUBE HOSE, BLUE
WIPER CYLINDER BASE
SCREM

RS M-

IART 223y 4%M5

I RE-2 T

T4A7 -JYVR" 5" 4
ALIFEYT 11/64-40 1,=8.5

SH-4032501-3N

SCREY M3X0.5 L=25

FAT2FYT H3X0.5 L=25

164-16505 CYLINDER JOINT - )

164-01903 WIPER SHAFT ARM FLA° =" T
164-01804 WIPER 740° -

S3-6110710-TP _ SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 L3%y” 11/64-490 L=6.5
B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 37y Wy
B3035-450-000  SHAP RING 79 Yy Y bAT

164-01903
SH-6051202-TP
¥3-0310002~-KH

WIPER SHAFT ARM
SCREV M5X0.8& L=12
SPRING YWASHER M3

PN =5 T
ByEyPIATAR M5X0.8 L=i2
ATEtTatx 3,1%5.9%¥0.7

L r i e ol e B ) R S L ERE XY XY AN RE N XY

L
K>

€Q-2020000-00
TA-0290301-40
167-24809
167-24809
HIS-PO1100BO

0IL WICK

PLUG 2.9X3.2%3

V VELTE, M TYPE

v VELTE, M TYPE

MOTOR PULLEY ASM, P.C.D 110

2y

MAey D=2.9X3.2 L=3
VATAR (HE™2)

Va™hb (M7 3}

£-2 7°-y %3 110

£-2250W4P 3y 200V APW

51 #01  M3411-145-AAP  MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 200V APYW

52 #02  H3411-145-BAP  HOTOR 250W47 1-PHASE 100V APV -2250W4P 1v% 100V APW
53 #03  M8411-146-AAP  MOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 190-250V £-525094P3y190-250VAPY
54 #04  M8411-147-BAP  MOTQR 250W4P 1-PHASE 190-250V £-3250W4P1Y9190-250VAPY
55 K05  M8411-147-AAP  HOTOR 250W4P 3-PHASE 380-440V £-%25094P3U0380-440VAPY

. .
HD—‘P—‘HHHHMD—‘!—'ND—'D—‘MHHD—‘HHNND—‘HD—‘HD—'HMHHNp—lp—-p—t.—-&WHHNHHHHHHHHHNHHMHHH

EMA (2007, 3HD)

Note { EEZC )®OL..... FOR DOMESTIC USE(200V,3-PHASE)
EAA (100V, #i)

#o2..... FOR DOKESTIC USE(10QV, 1-PHASE)

#03..... FOR EXPORT(190V ~ 250V,3-PHASE) #MHiA (190v ~ 250V, 34)
#04..... FOR EXPORT(190V ~ 250V,1-PHASE) #IH A (190V ~ 250V, BiH)
RO5..... FOR EXPORT(380V ~ 440V,3-PHASE) WA (380V ~ 440V, 3#)

— 24



$TEERR BIBAGR

3. NEEDLE BAR FRANE CONPONENTS

.
AY N
pg, TE SN W TRt )
)

— 25 —

e

L]
_ DINNIN

—— o — -y

yd

T T

~ me-s-pooe
L
L et




REF.NO NOTE  PART HO. DESCRIPTION I S Oty
1 164-30555 NEEDLE BAR FRAME B ASH. 19E79274 B 93 1
2 164-30951 NEEDLE BAR ASH. M 93 (2)
3 B1404-526-000  PLUG SCREY ME*- 7255 2)
4 G1401-117-000  HEEDLE BAR MiF Y (2)
5 R1405-526-000 __ PRESS BAR MF=y 39" (2)
8 81406-526-000  SPRING NF-Y A9 - AT A % (2)
7 B1407-526-000  PRESS BAR SLEEVE MF-y 193 27" (2)
8 B1409-526-000  BALL SLIDE STUD MIF-3 £ -8 234F°I7Y (2)
g B1412-526-0A0  ADJUSTING SLIDE STUD ASH. MNF-Y $2-29254F7 57 73 (2)

10 R1415-526-000  SPRING MF=y FIIIN"2 @
11 G1403-117-000  AHCHOR PN (2)

12 $$-8080650-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=8 FAFST 1/8-44 L=B (2)

13 B1410-526-000  BALL MF-y 3 h (2)

14 164-06506 NEEDLE BAR SHAFT BASE A MEIYIE4 A (1)

15 PT-0301800-S0 _ TAPERED PIN 3X18 72"y K18 (2)

16 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=12.8 2REFEY" 11/64-40 L=12.8 (2)

17 $$-8111610-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=15.5 FA3Y" 11/64-40 L=15.5 (1)

18 $3-9111313-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.5 2y7ETAE 11/64-40L=12.5 (1)

19 G1408-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT FINRTYET4YY n

20 RE-0700000-K0  SNAP RING 7 EH°2bd7 7 (3)

21 164-30506 NEEDLE BAR FRAME B N TR (1)

22 £0-3030000-00  OIL WICK 19y (1)

23 B1450-528-000  OIL WICK RETAINER Ve (1)

24 $5-5090420-SP  SCREV 9/84-40 L=3.5 F32E5” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

- bot MR- 7y+44% (1)

28 $5-6090510-SP SCREY 9/64-40 L=5 £329° 9/64-40 L=5 (2)

27 B1420-526-040  NEEDLE BAR BRACKET ASH. MIET-3"F I3 (1)

28 $SS-7090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 WeF2Y" 9/64-40 L=8.5 (2)

29 G1405-117-000  HEEDLE BAR FIXED PIN AJR® T4V Y (2)

30 (1404-117-000 __ HALF RING N=ThYY (4)

31 B1510-526-000-A NEEDLE BAR LOVER BUSHING AIE -9 RARE (2)

32 %01 B1453-526-00A  THRUST PLATE A Y226 AIARAR A (1)

33 $S-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 hAEY" 1/8-44 L=2.8 (2)

34 PS-0200082-KH  SPRING PIN 27y (1)

35 #02  184-30704 NEEDLE CLAMP 8MU AR BHH (2)

36 #02 SS-3080680-TP  SCREV 1/8-44 L=5.5 MXFI- 1/8-44 L=5.5 (2)

37 B1425-526-000  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 MR ARRFY ()

38 HDP-170B1600  NEEDLE DPX17 #16 A} DPX17 16 2

39 G1407-117-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE ETISE A TY 1

40 SS=7110740-TP  SCREN 11/84-40 =7 24k335° 11/64-40 1=7 1

41 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 B3 1°F 4.8%8.4%0.8 2

42 $5-9111010-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=9.5 DYETE*Ab 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

43 164-30605 NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER B ask=9%~ 431" B 1

44 164-30209 CYLINDER BASE FALSYYRT -1 4 1

45 SH-6052502-TP  SCREY HGX0.8 L=25 RYRTPHET AR 2

46 PA-1502002-40  CYLINDER 17-)va" 2

47 BT-0400251-EF  VINYL TUBE $2-7" 1.5

48 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW JVRVE-2 % 1.5

49 SH-B053502-SP  SCREY H5X0.8 L=35 @rEr7HE AR H5X0.8 L=35 2

50 (G5605=117-000 _ CYLINDER JOINT SV~ Y ILYE 2

51 G5603-117-0A0  ROD ASH. A MFIAITIE" A 73 1

52 $D-0551101-TP  HINGE SCREW 2ty (1.

53 G5604-117-0A0  ROD ASH. B MEYFIONE" B 43 1

54 $D-0551101=TP  HINGE SCREV VRS {n

Note ( #£32 )#01.....SELECTIVE PARTS RRBE

#02

..... GAUGE PART

— 26 —

4 B



L4UID B

4, NEEDLE THREAD TRINMER COMPONENTS

- 27 -



REF.HQ HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN A . | Aty
1 164-18857 CYLINDER ASM. TR URTE
2 SH-4050801-SC  SCREV H5X0.8 L=3 A" NGX0.8 L=8
3 164-09807 CYLINDER PLATE FILRFYARIN LT =12
4 164-09302 CYLINDER BASE ATLRFIIYURT-FT RS
5 164-09203 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE BASE A PIAERUAZL 4 A
6 SS-8151150-TP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 FA¥y” 15/84-28 L=10.5
7 164-09401 WASHER PLATE EUME L) - M
3 $5-6121010-5F  SCREV 3/16-28 L=10 L33y" 3/16-28 L=10
] 164-09908 HEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE I FFIFAAZ
10 164-10003 CYLINDER JOINT TP AIN T -9 34t
11 SS-8080810-3P  SCRE¥ 1/8-44 L= 3.0 E339T 1/8-44 L=8
12 164~09708 PIK YIRS
13 #02  164-09500 NEEDLE THREAD KHIFE & ¥4 3T ATA
14 #02  164-11001 UPPER THREAD TRIMMER KNIFE C 99439420
15 #02  184-10508 HEERLE THREAR KNIFE B 743U AT B
16 #02  164-11100 UPPER THREAD CUTTIKG KNIFE E 71412Y4AZ E
17 #01  164-10807 SPACER 0.2 994 FEYAATAS -%=0. 2
18 #01  164-10706 SPACER 0.4 ATAFFYAZRA ~2-0. 4
19 #01  164-10805 SPACER 0.6 974 F4Y2224° ~%-0. 6
#01  184-10904 SPACER 0.8 743U AZZA° -0, ]
164-10300 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRING YILRIIYTO AT R
164~09609 HEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE FILRY AT
164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE YI4RrFIC PR 4

§5-7091410-5P
S5-6080410-3P

SCREV 9/64-40 L=13.5
SCREY 1/8-44 [=4

XEF2Y" 9/B4-40 L=13.5
k3T 1/8-44 (=4

38-9090640-3P
TA-0550604-R0
164-16703

§8-711091¢-3P
HS-8150310-SP

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6
RUBBER PLUG
CYLINDER COVER
SCREY
HUT_15/64-28

D7EvETAF 9/64-40 L=6
pARY

AZ¥BIHNT -

THEFFIT 11/64-40 L=8.5
Qa7 tyE 15/64-28

$5-6153040-SP
164-16604

SCREV 15/64-28 L=30
CYLINDER BRACKET

3™ 15/64-28 L=30
MET -5k

SH-8056052-TP  SCREW ME L=60 aYIg7IR™ A
PA-2002003-A0 KNIFE CHANGING CYLINDER AZFUHIIP A"
SN-$053002-TP  SCREW H5X0.8 1=30 A7 IR Ak
164-16505 CYLINDER JOINWT ¥T3fuk

164-16408 JOINT PIN Y I4VRE® Y
RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥"2FA7 §
164-17107 KNIFE CHANGING LINK YIAZFYHIN Y
5S-6121210-8P  SCREV 3/16-28 L=12 B3y 3/16-28 [=9
164-18956 KNIFE DETECTOR ASH. tyz-dz SI¥VFI3

PV-1305220-00
55-6121010-5P

3-PORT SOLENOID YALVE
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10

340 =b FTUITFIAIATY
k33y™ 3/16-28 L=10

B e e bR o e o ol (42 G4 G a3 X G L9 G A B DS B

(7 Y ot J T SN A S O N R S g e e el ob Bl s Rl el il v B Ll o B el e e e el e e el e e o e e e el el A )

SL-4030891-SC  SCREY M3X8 FATIEYT thx M3 L=8
PJ-3040405-03  ELBOY Ir"
164-10201 HEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE 974b2307° 4%
PJ-3040405-04  ELBOY UNIOQN TR 224y
PJ-3040405-01  ELBOW UNION 4XM5 IAFT2zty 4XMS
PJ-3040405-06  ELBOY UNION AT 123y
Note ( 332 )#0l..... SELECTIVE PARTS R

#02..... GAUGE PART F-UHE

— 28 —



. 5, HOOK & HOOX DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
o % - THBME

- 29 —



-

DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. E v A 4 i
1 B1801-515-000-A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 9329°y 1
2 B1302-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT Y297y ILARN 93 1
3 B1816-512-0A0  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. YRS AIATAT 93 2
4 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 (4)
5 101-12357 BUSHING ASH. INTERMEDIATE SESHIHIRE I3 1
6 B1813-512-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BEARING NS 1
7 $S-7110840-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.3 X633V 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
8 B1804-512-000  THRUST COLLAR YaY*Y 23AHYY 1
9 55-8150710-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=7 FAXY™ 15/64-28 L=7 (2)

10 SS-8151150-SP SCREY 15/64-28 1,=10.5 b2%y” 15/84-28 1=10.5 1
11 #01 G1864-119-A00  HOOK SHAFT GEAR 22T NF AR 1
12 SS-3660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 PREYT 1/4-40 L=4.5 6)
13 SS-8152030-SP  SCREV 15/64-28 L=20 N A%Y™ 15/64-28 L=20 1
14 $5-6090810-SP  SCREV 9/64-40 L= 7.5 e359° 9/64-40 L=7.5 2
15 YP-0371016-SD___VASHER 3.7X8X1 B384 % 3.7X8X1 - 2
16 164-20705 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER T 374 2
17 164-20804 CRANK PIN N ITPUIIT Y 2
18 164-20903 OPENING LEVER CRANK PV 49T 2
19 NS-8110430-SP  NUT 11/84-40 ay373yh 11/64-40 2

20 101-09908 SADDLE, INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER  99*#2"4hd 31 2

21 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK., LOWER 2y 4% 442 % 2

22 164-21505 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT $YTII4 XY 1

23 SS-6111610-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=16 339" 11/64-40 L=16 2

24 S5-6153012-TP  SCREV 15/64-28 RYRYFIET AL 15/64-28 2

25 G1881-119-000  GASKET B2 IE A N Y%y 2

26 G1860-119-AA0  HOOK SADDLE COVER ASM., LEFT 2T IE473 €2 93 1

27 SS-6091210-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=12 LI 9/64-40 L=12 20

28 G1815-119-000  HOOK SHAFT LOWER BUSHING FTVIYIALL 2

29 SH-6082002-SP  SCREW M8 L=20 TYBIPIETRE M8 L=20 2

30 YP-0850002-SP _ VASHER 3,5X18X1.6 k34t 3~3 8 5X18X1.8 2

31 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/84-40 L= 3.5 AT 11/64-40 L=3.5 4

32 #01 BI818-051-000 THRUST WASHER , VAT 23RM4E 4

33 G1816-119-000  HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHING IV IOTREN 2

34 _ 164-20806 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK THE TPV AN 2

35 B1321-051-000  CRANK SCREY STUD AT Pud HIUNES Y 2

36 £Q-2020000~00  OIL YICK 29y 0.1

37 164-21752 YERTICAL-AXIS HOOK ASH. ZAAGETT 73 2

38 164-22057 BOBBIN CASE ASH. Y (2)

39 G1831-116-00B  TENSION SPRING $3-9A%% (2)

40 040-00001380  TENSION SPRING SET SCREW TIATE bAEy (2)

41 040-00000591  TEASION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW  79r-% #3-ty3y" (2)

42 164-21802 BOBBIN ALY (743) (2)

43 SH-6040802-TP  SCREY N4X0.7 L=8 BYEIP IR A 2

44 ¥P-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B34 A™% 4,5%8%X0.5 2

45 164-21109 HIPPER SPRING. RIGHT {R9RSAINTR 35T 1

48 SH-8040802-TP  SCREY N4X0.7 L=8 TIAITIE AT 2

47 YP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 B3 % 4.5X8%0.5 2

48 164-22206 NIPPER SPRING, LEFT ARTETIOATE(L) 1

49 164-22404 0IL COVER,LEFT 77530 (L) 1

50 164-21R804 HOOK_SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT Pt ae A 1

51 G1860-119-BA0  HOOK SADOLE COVER ASH., RIGHT B9 I 473 3% U3 1

52 $S-0660720-SP  SCREV 1/4-40 L=7 TYRTE A 1/4-40 L=T7 1

53 $S-7110510-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 24e53Y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1

54 G1862-119-000 OIL GAUGE RN 2

55 201 __101-09700 THRUST YASHER. A FTYTH99A28 Z52b4Y A 1

56 $5-6111052-TP  SCREW DYEI7IE" A 2

57 164-22503 OIL COVER,RIGHT 7775387 (R) 1

58 $S-6111052-TP  SCREW DYATPHE" A 1

Note ( ¥E2 )#0l..... SELECTIVE PARTS ERBS

~ 30 —



6, UPPER XNIFE COMPONENTS
£ » ZABIF




DESCRIPTION.

REF.NG NOTE PART NO. A | tr
1 164-17602 KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT BRI YTy 1
2 164-15309 BUSHIKG TR AR 2
3 164-17503 KHIFE DRIVING CRANX A2 995" 1
4 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 aYas7IR" Ak 1
- D1457-055-R0Q  YASHER 0 2 B L M . M 1
6 D1456-055-800  HINGE SCREW LPEVUN S DA S 1
7 164-~17509 KNIFE DRIVING ROD FTARR T IR b 1
3 B1702-012-000  OIL FELT pAL 1
8 01457-055-B00  WASHER VerS9Th 2T TR 13
_1o HS-8110530-SP_HUT 11/64-40 prdzar 11/64-49 1
i1 D1450-055-BA0  TOP FEED CAM ASM. LREPUE TR 1
12 55-8660340-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAFYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 (2)
13 B1213-012-000  FELT RETAINER . TIAE 33T 1
14 16417404 UPPER KNIFE LINK A ' PTAZYYT A 1
15 35-8110620-TP SCREY 11/84-40 L= 4.5 PA%ST 11/64-40 1=4,5 1
18 164~16208 RIHGE SCREW FIAUVIAZ DT 1
17 8S-5110710-SP  SCREV 11/84-40 L=7 k323" 11/64-40 L=7 1
18 184-17701 PPER KNIFE LINK B yTARG LY B 1
19 164-15903 HINGE SCREW A JPATY AR YETT A 1
20 164-17300 IPPER EHIFE LIHK D AT D 1
21 $S-7151120-3P  SCREV 15/64-28 L=11 TAEFEYT 15/64-28 L=11 1
22 164-17305 UPPER KNIFE LINK C 9IRS C 1
23 164-15200 LINK PIN PRI Y 1
24 B1659-484-000  SLIDE BLOCK PR U 1 1
28 Y¥P-04830856-SP  YASHER 4, 8XR, 4%0.8 BFtyx 4,.3X8,4¥0.8 1
26 35-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 F3229" 11/64-40 L=8 i
27 164-16000 KNIFE BAR A2R%Y 1
28 164~15507 KHIFE BAR CLAMP AR IR % 1
29 33-6090910-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=8 e339* 9/64-40 L=9 1
30 164-15002 KHIFE CHANGING SHAFT LT e
31 164-15101 BUSHING FIRLIT AL 2
32 164-17206 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE A P IFETS A 1
33 $5-5110810-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=8 FI2FYT 11/64-40 L=§ 2
34 164-15606 XNIFE MOUNTING BASE B YTAZFYYEETA B 1
35 164-15804 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE D SRR RT4 D 1
36 164-13600 UPPER KHIFE D ¥7:42D 1
37 16415705 KHIFE MOUNTING BASE C PIEARYTRTL C 1
38 55-7110910-5P  SCREW 2ALTFYT 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
39 $5-6080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 E3¥9" 1/8-44 L=8 1
490 SS-8151150-SP  SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 BAxy~ 15/64-28 1,=10.5 1
41 €S-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 23Zk07 D=11.11 W=10 i
42 SS-8660340-5P  SCREY 1/4-40 L= 2.5 FAEYT 1/4-40 L=2.5 2
43 164-15408 BUSHING FIARTET YA 1
44 164-16802 KNIFE COVER BASE AZANT-FRT4 1
45 SH-6030802-TP  SCREN H3X0.5 [=8 pyA27 R AR ¥3X0.5 1=8 2
46 164-16307 KHIFE COVER AT~ 1
47 SH-4860501-5C SCREV ¥ 2.6 X 5 FAT2FYT M2.6 L=5 2
48 WP-0280500-SC  WASHER EFTAT: 2Bt ae H2.5 2
49 CG-3030000-00 OIL WICK L3 .1
50 164-18105 KHIFE COVER RASE. RIGHT AZINT =R 337 1
51 184-18204 KNIFE MOUNTING BASE A, RIGHT PIRT BIYFRTL 4 3T 1
52 164-18303 UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 9942 MIYFRT4 33T 1
53 164-18708 UPPER KNIFE D (RIGHT) 97420 (3¥7) 1

- 32 —



7. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS
FHH>I&HPEF

REF.NG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION k¥ A Qty
1 *G5659-116-000  BOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR IRALYpIRT - 2
2 G5701-119-000-4 UNDER KMIFE HOUNTING BASE YA 4 1
3 355-6151712-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16.5 wrag7eRTAr 15/64-28 2
4 164-13502 CYLINDER BASE B YRAZMYTET4 B 1
3 G5707-119-000  CYLINDER JOINT M.y o) F L P i
6 B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 1Y ey 2
7 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING 39304 Yyt bA9 4
8 G5702-119-000  KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE IEARYT R4 1
g 3D~0640502-TP  HINGE SCREV 2TuEyT D=6.35 H=9 1

10 (G5708-119-000  JOINT CONNECTING PLATE VAL M ek 3 1
11 164-13403 KNIFE PRESSER BASE YEATAIIRTA 2
12 WP-0450000-SD  WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 E3THTE 4.5X3%0.5 2
13 $5-7110710-3P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWEFEYT 11/64-40 L=7 2
14 G5710-119-000  KHIFE LINK ARM, LEFT YRAZITINFT erTY 1

15 SS-8110410-TP  SCREY 11/64-40 [= 3.5 PAFYT _11/64-40 1=3.5 2
16 G5704-119-000 PIN VE> > 1) 2
17 B3035-450-000  SHAP RING IR YeFety k29 4

18 S5-7150940-5P  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 TheFFEYT 15/64-28 L=9 2

19 WP-0B621026-SP  WASHER 6.2%9.5X1 B3P 6.2X9.5X1 2

20 PA-10010502-A0  AIR CYLINDER ASH, #3932 a7 1

21 G5680-116-000  UNIVERSAL ELBOY IIAT-RAIART 1

22 PJ-0320525-01  HOSE NIPPLE *=2297°0 2

23 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE GLAVE-Z 7 0.9

24 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE f1-77 6.8

25 GES-12153000 G1f_WICK HO[DER YHEYATYET A 1

26 EA-9502B05-00  CABLE CLIP F-7"A7Y7° 1

27 D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER F-7TN bAITYT 1

28 S5-7110710-5P  SCREVW 11/64-40 L=7 TAETEST 11/64-40 L=7 2

- 33 —



e e il S

8. BELT COVER & BOBBIN YINDER UNIT
N kAN — e RN

—— e ik E - o = e e M e em wm oam S

REF.NO NHOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTIOHN - Qty
1 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE ATRRINT ~TR 1
2 SS-7110710~-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 /eI 11/64-40 L=7 1
3 $3~7110510-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 IAEFFYT 11/64-40 L= 6 5
4 101-28007 BELT COVER ATAEBAT - 1
5 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 8,2X13X1 EILTETE 6,2X13X1 1
] 35-7150740-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 IHhETFYT 15/64-28 L=7 1
7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATLMIAT- 3F2- 1
8 SH-0050801-5C  SCREW FIREYT 2
9 184-27551 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {FTEMF 3 1

19 B3125-012-000 _ THREAD TENSION NUT Ab$3-9 9P {2)
11 83129-012-B00  THREAD TENSION SPRING fhF3-3 A°% B (2)
12 B3126-012-000 THREAD TEHSION DISK 1R$3-13 (4)

13 $3-7110840-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=7.8 W/EFFYT 11/64-40 L=7.8 (4)
14 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASHER 5X10.5X1 LT x 5X10.5X1 (2)
15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSIQN BRACKET ASM, 1h3F ARFI-JRT-2"4 U3 (2)

18 164-27700 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {FeE24 {n

17 G3213-116-000  THREAD GUIDE {FTFA T4 99

18 164-27809 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ShEE A T (n
19 SS-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64~40 L=5 bAxS™ 11/64-40 L=5 83

20 B3229-012-000  BRAKE CLAMP L T A (1)

21 SS~7110410-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=4 /eIEYT 11/64-40 L= ¢4 (1

22 B3228-012-000  RUBBER BRAKE BAFT-AT Rk n

23 G3212-116-0A0  THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASH. 1RRFITY Y3 (1)

24 B3210-771-000  BOBBIN STOP SPRING FTETY FAATE (1

25 B3224-771-000 _COLLAR 1h229™Yy 33- 0

26 SD~0490261-SP  HINGE SCREV D=4.9 H=2.6 FTVEYT D=4.9 H=2.6 (1)

27 102-32650 BOBBIN PRESSER 1h2¥gF (73} A0y (n

28 SS-7081310-SH  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 7AEIFYT 1/8-44 L=12.5 (n

29 164-27601 BOBBEN WINDER BRACKET A hTERA

- 34 —

n



Bk

9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

.......
.....

- 35 —



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTICN E ¥ 2 4 Qty
164-25602 OIL TANK E3 LRS-V
164-27007 0IL GAUGE AT -IT
B3541-012-000 QIL WICK Iz~ 1YY 0
164-26504 0IL ADJUSTIHG BASE EUELPEL S -]
184 -28207 RUBBER bUELS L adr
164-26306 FELT W INFIPLYTLAR
164-28009 OIL TANK GASKET FIOAVIACHEY
164-26603 DIL TANK COVER F1915Y074

55-8111610-8P
NS-8110420-~5P

SCREV 11/64-40 L=15.5
HUT 11/64-40

PA¥9T- 11/64-40 L=15.5
oYk 11/64-40

$3-7110840-5P
3§5-7110410-5P
D2611-555-B00
35-6080630-3P
385-2090820~TP

SCREV 11/64-40 L=7.8
SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=4
CABLE HOLDER

SCREV 9/64-40 L=6
SCREW 9/84-40 =8

/eFEYT 11/64-40 L=7.8
TAEF*Y™ 11/64-40 L= 4
F~77N BRI

k723" 9/64-40 L=§
AH52Y* 9/64-40Q =8

BD et bt b rt bk bk ik b e et
20 00 ~) QLA £ OB+ (D O 00 =) G ER i Lo 8D

164-26405
GES-12153000
BT-0400251-EC
B3529-226-000
£0-2000000-00

OIL ADJUSTING PIN -
OIL WICK HOLDER
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW
OIL FELT PRESSER
OIL YICK

WINFINLYITY
JIRUATUET A
TEvA- ¥
Nz~ JIAETEX
19y

b b G0 = b b DD DO bt b XT3 gk ek bes ek D e P RS PO i ot e gk ek bk ek 00 ek ek

21 164-26751 0IL RETURN FELT ASH. Bvja-71ak 73

22 B3568-771-000 OIL RETURN TUBE iz n°47° {1
23 5Q-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW $2=-7LUAYRYT

24 B3513-512-000  LUBRICATING CIL PUMP SHAFT F2-25°7° 0%

25 S§-8150410-3P  SCREY 13/64-28 [=4 FAxY™ 15/64-28 [ =4

26 B1807-512-008  BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 8B FRYT IR0 B

27 55-8150710-SP  SCREVW 15/64-28 L=7 FAEY” 15/64-28 L=7

28 $5-7110720-8P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WMeIxy* 11/64-40 L=7

29 B3511-512-000  PLUNGER PRESSER 7P T -1

30 RP-4000000-0G _ YINYL TURE, WHITE D=4 Erz2-p A°47° )]
31 164-26108 PLUNGER 70T -

32 B1214-038~000  PLUHGER SPRING TPIuYTY~ IFINTR

33 164-27106 OIL RESERVGIR T

— 36 —



10. SP-25N:GRASP STACKER UNIT (OPTION) -
DPART v AR (AL a )

— 37 —



- 38 —

REF.HO  HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION S S Qty
1 G5527-116-000  GASPING CLAWP M7 2
2 G5528-116-000 RUBBER B80SS ITARS2 4
3 SH~-3030302-TP  SCREV H3X0.5 L=3 FAFST 43K0.5 L=3 2
4 G5520-1168~000 CENTER SHAFT R~ SPTE 1
5 G5523-116-¢00 _ COIi SPRING JA4n"3 ]
i} G5525-116-000  CYLINDER EDGE HUT PUME S & S o 1 [
7 G5524-116-000 CYLINDER EDGE UV a4 M 1
] G5827~-116-000  CHUCK BOSS PIN Ea vk B 2
9 G5526-116-000  CHUCK BOSS F4494° 2 1
10 G5522~-116-000  CHUCX ROO HUT. £yUanuLt #} 1
11 G5519-116-000  CHUCK ROD badyirl 1
12 1687-28107 BUSHING IACYE DETT 193 2
13 G5518-116-000  CHUCK STAND s+ 1
14 SH-B083002-TP  SCREV M3 L=30 TYAST IR AR 1
- - X1.25 Aedtre M8 132 3
16 G5521-118-000 CHUCX JAW 77 7RI 1
17 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOV UNION BXPT1/3 IAFT 224y GXPT1/3 2
13 G5405-116~0A0  STACKER CLAKPING CYLINDER ASH. 2RIV WYET- A3 1
18 G5503-116-000  T-SHAPED FRAME T 270-4 1
~110= E b &0, 5 - bl s BV 1
21 G5504-116-00¢  TAKE-UP TABLE 470 F774 1
22 SH-1061001-SC  SCREV K& L=10 539" 2
23 (G5843-116-000  RISED HINGE PRI R4I-ATY 2
24 SH-6040602-TP  SCREV M4 L=6 ayay7HET Ak H4X0.7 L=6§ 12
- = YASHER ATEETaT% N4 12
26 ¥P-0430300-SC  VASHER T E Tht v M4 i2
27 SH-9081523-SH  SCREW u8 L=15 UTATETAR HE L=15 1
28 ¥3-0820002-KH  SPRIHG VASHER H8 ATITE: WS 1
29 G5514-116-000  WASHER D=30 L 1
30 G55]13-1168-000 _ FIXING PIY ISRy 1
31 G5517-116-000  BLOCX BRACXKET 7ToNrIT I 1
3z G5832-116-000  SPRING PIN. F=T AR~ 7Y 1
33 G5512-116-000 TABLE SUPPORT BAR FeITHPLRT- 1
34 HH-6080001-8C  NUT M3X1.25 ayartyr H8 11 1
35 SU-9082503~-5C  SCREY WA [=25 ik oz 280 I
38 SK-8062002-TP  SCREV H8 L=20 arao73R 4+ M6 L=20 4
37 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2¥1.5 AT HE 4
38 187-28208 YASHER Tuhy 1
38 SK-6062002-TP  SCREY ¥6 L=20 oYAITIET AR WS L=20 1
40 NS - Sxevh" 1
41 ¥3-0510002~XN  SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATETTRT R MG 2
42 166~31207 FRAME BRACKET TL=LT"3%1E 1
43 166-98102 ROCKIMG ARM BRACKET 2ETHT-4 TTIE 1
44 SH-6084002-TH  SCREW M8 L=40 QY2737 Ar H8 L=40 1
45 188-32007 BOCKIHG ARM b d = L iy et 1
46 166-93201 SET PLATE Lisshe 7] 1
47 1686-98300 PIN SHPPORTING SCREW JFVECY $9LE)* 1
48 SH-B084002-TP  SCREV MG L=40 ayErPERT A HB L=40 2
49 166-32108 STACKER SAFETY PIPE ARHF-FLET VA (T 1
50 16G-81900 COMHECTING BLOGK 2392 1
51 165-81801 CYLINDER PIN (2) rTety {2) 1
52 RC-0341011-KP  RETAINING RING 3.4 CH™2ki7 8.4 pA
53 PC-0151030-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ae® ~pavia-3 2
54 167-28719 ROCKING CYLINDER Fetaaeiust ($P-31) 1
85 166-31702 CYLIMDER PIN (1) Huztety (1) A
58 185-81603 CYLINDER BRACKET LTI 1
57 ¥S-0810002-XH  SPRING WASHER 8.1X12.2X1.5 ATERTHTE MG 4
53 SH-B081202-TP  SCREV K6 L=12 OYEI7+E" AR MG L=12 4
59 SH-8050802-TP  SCREV N5 (=8 FAFY™ H5X0.8 L= 1
80 166-81300 PIVOT BIN SFUEYy d
61 187-28107 BUSHIKG AT DHTT YR 2
62 186-81405 ARM BRACKET F-LTTIrYE 1
83 SH-3050812~TP  SCREYW H5%8 FAFIT U5X0.8 L=8 2
64 SH-6083002-TP  SCREV M3 L=30 QAT AR i
85 186-81108 HATH FRAME ALy Th=h 1
86 167-28008 GRIP ¥Rt 1
87 HM-8060001-5C HUT M6 arRaTtr MG 192 2
it YP-0841801-SC  VASHER LTI E i ¥TA MG 4
89 W5-0810002~KN  SPRIKG VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 ATEETHE NG 4
70 AM-8100001~-8C  HUT M10¥1.5 @e¥rteh HI0 192 1
Tt SH-G062002-TP  SCREW HE L=20 gIA7THET R WG L=20 1
72 169-13600 SUB TABLE $7°F-7"4 |
13 SH-6081802-TP  SCREV M6 L=13 a7 IR Ak 4
74 YP-0841001-SC  WASHER =2 A 4
75 ¥S-0610Q02~KN  SPRING YASHER 6.1X32.2X1.5 ATEETRT R NG T
76 PV-1405010~00  SOLENOID VALVE FrUYTATY 2
77 SH-6031002-TP  HEXAGOHAL BOLT M3 X 10 oyH77HE" A M3X0.5 L=10 )
78 WS-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 ATERTETE 3.1X5.940.7 4
79 177-58350 STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH. ke EDA ST EPRUEL LA i A F 1
_8¢ 2L-0105050-01  JOINT IVEIIEF o
81 PJ-3040405-05  ELBOY IART1z4Y G



11. SP-26N:BAR STACKER UNIT (OPTION)
R=Z Sy h—EB (XS ar)

—- 39 —



35 Y5-0510002-XN _ SPRING YASHER

¥P-0531000-SC
GSP-11008000
G5P-11003000
(G5850-116-000
(SP-02004000

ATRETHTx 5 1%¥9,281.3

WASHER H5

CYLINDER BASE PLATE B

T-SHAPED FRAME
VELVET CLOTH
TAKE-{P _TARLE B

IR E T ETA US
TRIINYR™ 34

¥ 270-4

E*a-p"

3T hrF~7"4 B

SH-1061001-SC
(5502-116-000
G5832-116-000
G5512-116-000
(5843-116-000

SCRE¥ W6 L=10
FRANE BRACKET
SPRING PIN

TABLE SUPPORT BAR
RISED HINGE

35
Fu=LTTFrTE
F=TTRIRIL - LY
F-TAMRLE -

Al W s )

REF.HG HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION T S o
1 167-28206 YASHER 95y t
2 SH-G062002-TP  SCREY HB L=20 @Y ET AR MG 1220 1
3 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING YASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATERTE HB 1
4 166-81207 FRAHE BRACKET V=479 1
3 166-81702 CYLTNDER PIN (1) Ay (1) ]
6 SH-8050602-TP  SCREV H5 L=6 FA39~ H5X0.8 L=6 2
7 166-82700 CYLINDER BRACKET WYL IrE 1
8 SH-GOG1202-TP  SCREV 6 L=12 aayPET Ak HB L=12 4
g V$-0610002-K4  SPRING VASHER 8.1X12.2%1.5 ATHTATE MG 4

10 167-28 ER Pet Ryt (§P-32) 1
1t PC-0151030-00  SPEED COHTRULLER I - RV HE~F 2
12 RC-0841011-XP  RETATHING RING 8.4 CE3ban 3.4 2
13 186-81801 CYLIHDER PIN (2) Wyre®y (2) 1
14 166-81900 CONRECTING BLOCK 2372 1
15 1668-82R02 SHAFT Vasid 1
16 GSP-02018000  DRY METAL IS TR 2
17 SH-6083002-TP  SCREW H8 L=30 N aearriEteb 1
18 186-82403 ARM BRACKET F=57" 34} 1
19 SH~-8050812-TP  SCREV H5X8 FA$5™ H5%0.8 L=8 2

- ARH - Ly A A 1

21 SH-B083502-TP  SCREW M@ L=35 UYATFIE AF 1

22 VS-0820002-KF  SPRING WASHER M3 AR NS 1

23 186-98003 CONMECTING BLOCK 12 1

24 186-97908 ROCKING ARH BRACKET B PT-4 FUIEIE 1

25 SH-G0R4002-TH SCREY M8 [=40 g7 Lk W8 L=40 1

26 GAS-11124000  RUBBER CUSHION YRV 1

27 GSP-11011000  AUXILIARY ROCKING ARM DETI RYTHAP~L 1

23 $H-3040602-TP  SCREY H4X0.7 L=6 FARY 1

29 166-82908 PRESSER ARM B 1174 B 1

30 GSP-02014000 FIXTNG SHAFT. B 25420 B 1

31 GSP-02018000  DRY HETAL . AT T ILAEN 2

32 GSP-02015000  THRUST COLLAR B 3437 9a52F B 1

33 SH-8040802-TP  SCREY W4X0.7 L=8 QIIPIR AR 2)

SH-8051552-TP  SCREW M5 L=15 BYIPIE RE %
-2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2
12
12
12
1
1

S4-6040802-TP
¥5-0410002-%N
¥P-0430800-5C
S¥-9082503-5C

SCREW M4 L=6
SPRING VASHER
VASHER

SCREV M8 L=25

HM-B0R80001-3C  HUT ¥3X1.24

orErTHETAE HAX0.T L=@
ATETER H4

e3TYTE 2FTzeN HY
YA Ak

ReREE UR 132

SH-60G1552-TP
(5509-116-000
PA-2004001-40
PC-0151030-00
G5409-116-000

SCREV M8 L=15
CYLIYDER PIVOT PIH

PRESSER ARM CYLINDER ASH.

SPEED CONTROLLER

Y-SHAPE KHUCKLE JOTHT

aYAIPEET AR

UM 2L T A
IPIRT L¥I9L U3
E® =bavha-3
T8 A4VE

GSP-02011000
65824-116-000
166-82304
H¥-8060001~SC

SH-8062002-TP
SH-8064002-TP
166-82106
167-28008
SH-80082002-TP

KHUCKLE JOINT PIN B
STOP RING

KAIN FRAME

NUT NB

SCREV K6 L=20

SCREY N6 L=40
STACKER SAFETY PIPE
GRIP

SCREY HE [=20

TYRLCY B
P i
AUTl=b
araier ¥ 192
A IEegT

ayy¥r7+E" 4+ HE L=20
YA HE~AF HG L=40
IRTR-TUR YA 4T
FURTY

aur7E~ gk MG 1.=20

¥S-0610002-KH
SH-9082503-5C
HH¥-6080001-SC
SK-8061602-TP
YS-06810¢02-KH

SPRING VASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

SCREY M8 L=25
HUT M8XI.25
SCREV M8 L=1§

SPRING YASHER 6,1X12,2XT

8

ACEPTETE NG

[t b 22 1)
arsrivk K8 1¥z
oYNITIET A
ATFETETR NG

135-58403

SK-8062002-TP
VsS-0610002-KK
YP-0641601-3C
pPy-1435010-00

SUB TABLE
SCREW M6 L=20

SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5

WASHER
SOLEHDID YALVE

$7°F=T"4
oyRrF R AF MG 1L=20
AT R NG
S 0r MRS RETZ
FruItATY

$H-6031002-TF
Y5-0310002-KH
177-58350

PJ-0105050-01
PJ-3040405-05

HEXAGONAL BOLT M3 X 10

SPRING WASHER M3

STACKER OUTPUT CABLE ASH.

JOINT
ELBOY

- 40 —

oAy TRTAR H3X0.5 L=10

AFTaTr 3.1%5.8X0.7

FAIAT =R R-T2 P =TT AR

IV E
S F T )

G R e e PN B e B e [ e pe b B [ e 3 B BN B e DO et s



12. SA-81:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION)
BB (AT a)

REF.NO NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOHN [ Gty
1 #01  GSA-61000GAAQ PAVING PLATE A UNIT 34681 Y40 A(23)5A61 1
2 #02  GSA-61000BA0 PAVING PLATE B UNIT SA61 JE4209F B (73)SA61 1
3 #03  GSA-61000CAQ PAVING PLATE C UNIT $461 Fx4379% C{73)5461 1
4 ®¥01  169-17108 SEVING TABLE 4 FOEAT-TT R4 (1)
3 #02  169-17205 SEWING TABLE B FAF=7" 4B (1) _
5 #03  169-18708 SEWING TABLE C F-e4F-778 C (n
7 #01  169-16504 PAVING PLATE GUIDE PEAEATALT (1)
8 802  169-16803 PAVING PLATE GUIDE PEREY R {0
g #03  169-13307 PAYING PLATE GUIDE C IR C (1

10 SS-5090210-3P  SCREY 9/84-40 1=2 F32s” 9/64-40 1=2 (6)

11 169-18900 PAVING PLATE INSTALLING BRACKE YRR A YYBET {1)

12 SH-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 oyRy7 IR AR (2)

13 WP-0531000-SC  VASHER MS LIETHTE 2234 M5 (2)

14 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFETHFTR 5.1%9.2X1.3 (2}

15 #01  167-03506 PAUTHG PLATE BASE A I343274 o8]

16 #02  167-03605 PAVING PLATE BASE B P24 {1)

17 #03  167-03704 PLATE BASE P42 n

18 SH-6051552-TF  SCREW M5 L=15 QPR AL {2}

19 WP-0531000-5C  WASHER M5 eI E 297274 M5 (2)

20 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATFPTNTR §.1%9.2X1.3 (2}

21 183-04600 PAVING PLATE, LEFT PZEFS ) {n

22 169-17007 PAVING PLATE x4 (»

23 $5-5090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3zFEYT 9/64-40 L=6 (4)

24 ¥S-0441040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 AETETE 4.4%7.441 {4)

25 169-34101 ADHESTON TAPE HQ4430 Frfrht-7° H04430 160]

26 #01  183-04303 PAVING PLATE GUIDE, LEFT G=8-1 FEA3HT 4T (e2TYIG=8-14 (1

27 02  183-04402 PAVING PLATE GUIDE, LEFT G=14, P44 2T G=14,16 (1)

28 #03  183-04501 PAVING PLATE GUIBE, LEFT G=18, FEETET 4R (22716218, 20 (1)

Note ( EEZE )®O1

..... FOR 3,10,12M4M
..... FOR 14, 10HM
..... FOR 13.20M4M

- 41 -

8,10,1244 H
14, 1GHM H
18,2044 H§




13. SA-55N:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTION) .
Y—vEFLER (73 V)

1

14

12

18
N
18

REF.NO MNOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION E v % A Qry
1 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE Mozt 1yET 1
2 167-00809 KETAL AR% 1
3 187-75207 CYLINDER ROD GUIDE Wzt gyt 4ET 1
4 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOV ITAT-RRIAET 1
g (5A-11003000 CYLINDER CLAMP WLk e i e e /8 1
§ PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 M=72232 4XM5 2
7 177-58053 CABLE ASM. AT-YINT IR VEE TR TR 1
8 177-58251 CABLE ASM. EARE PN EEY LE L2 aur i B2 1
9 PV-1405010-00  SOLENOID VALVE FrUITATY 13
10 PJ-3010405-02 HALE UNTON 4XMS A=71z3y 4XHD 2
11 SH-8041802-TP  SCREV H4 L=18 TFAT7 A" bE 2
12 ¥S-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATEETATE M4 4
13 GSA-11005000 CLAMP RUBBER 73v7° 274 1
14 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW H4X0.7 L=12 aYRITHET AR 2
15 169-17304 CYLINDER BRACKET NMweT-BET 1
16 PA-1513501-A¢  AIR CYLIHDER FIPIZIPUET - 1
17 PX-5000480-A0  SWITCH FITTING METAL A2 F RN AT 1
13 177-58152 CABLE ASH. AU LYY =T T3 1
19 167-27109 BAND AR 3



14. SP-36N:ROLLER STACKER UNIT (OPTION)
O=~3—X8yH—%@ (FA7ar)

—- 43 -



REF.HO NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥ 4 4 Gey
183-04105 MAIN FRAHE IYTV=4 1
SH-6051002-TP  SCREY H5X0.8 L=10 77735k HSX0.8 L=10 3
W5-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MEETETF 5.1X9.2X1.3 3
167-71800 SPACER (&) AA% == (4) 1
167-70604 HOTOR RASE EoR-AT=2
SH~8051002-TP  SCREW M5 L=10 FARDT

SH-6051202-TP
W5-0510002-KN
GSP-060250A0
167-28909

SCREV M5X0.8 L=12
SPRING WASHER
MOTOR ASH.

GEAR HEAD

OYA7 18" bk H5X0.8 L=12
ATETHTE 5.1X9.2X1.3
-2 7

3 y-Agpt

SH-3045000-3C
¥5-0410002~KN
P¥-1505090-~00
PJ-3040405-04

SCREV H4X0.7 L=50
SPRING WASHER

5-WAY SOLENGID VALVE
ELBOW ONIOH

2%2FIT H4X0.7 L=50
ATEPTEF M4

5%° -FFTUYTHIBIATY
IAR 224y

[l sl sl el ol oy T
40 00 =) ORIV b 03 BN 3 KD 0D 00 =) CF L0 b G BN pms

— 44 —

1.
2
4
4
1
1
4
4
1
2
177-58657 QUTPUT CABLE 4SM. O=3=22ah=32 3074 43 1
165~-60908 MOTOR COMTROL BASE. E-R43TIAT-3 1
185-61003 MOTOR CONTROL BOX E=-RRAFT IR 1
SL-4041081-SF  SCREV H4 L=10 FAT3YT £L2 K4 L=10 4
250-35205 BRAKE PACK TTU=%A° 9y 1
20 250-35155 SERGE KTLLER CABLE ASM, F-YTRGF-IVE B3 1
21 250-35056 CONDENSER CABLE ASH. IVFTURY=-TT8 H3 1
22 167-71701 CYLINDER BRACKXET et -BKT 1
23 SH-6051002-TP  SCREW M5%0.8 L=10 a¥Ea7 R A H5X0.8 L=10 4
24 ¥S-0510002-KH  SPRING WASHER ATFETIE B.1X9.2%1.3 4
25 187-71802 CYLINDER CONMECTOR R MyeT—3xhz-(R) 1
26 PA-1506003-A0  SUPER MINI-CYLINDER L ELERTI M 1
27 PX-5000290~A0  SPEED CONTROLLER b (=it e VN R (1)
28 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EXgb3y 5 (2}
29 177-58558 UPPER SURVEY CABLE ASM. A=F=ZR9B=FLIVFr=7"4 »3 (1)
30 P¥-5000480-A0 SYITCH FITTING METAL ks ey (1)
- 31 PC-0105080-0C  SPEED CONTROLLER 2k° =p*avba-9 2
32 BT~-0400251~-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE 2avi-2 74 0.3
33 167-71412 CYLINDER CONNECTOR, A Yyt -272- (A) 1
34 167-71511 PIN ] 1
35 168-08909 SET COLLAR v\ 1
38 SH-8040502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 FAZY" U4X0.7 L=6 2
37 NM-8050001-SC  NUT HS QyAy sy M5X0.8 13z 1
33 188-09006 BRACKET A" 23y BKT 1
39 168-09105 BOLT ATENLET AR 1
40 KM-6050001-8C NUT K5 e M6X0.8 13 1
41 G5129-116-000 FOLDING SPRING AN ¥ 1
42 183-14609 PLUNGER F P-5 IR A7 3V e-F P-5 1
43 GSP-06008000 DRIVING PULLEY A R 1
44 SK-8050602-TP  SCREW WS L=6 FAZS™ N5X0.8 L=6 2
45 GSP-08010000 ROLLER A -3 A 1
46 SK~-8051402-TP  SCREVW M5 L=14 FAEYT M5 L=14 6
47 GSP-06011000 ROLLER B -5 B 2
48 167-70901 ROLLER SHAFT a-3-r7h 1
49 GSP-06006000 BALL BEARING ATTYYY 2
50 167-70810 ARM STUD At NN 1
51 168-12000 COLLAR I3pyL® vA9hI- 1
52 SH-8050402-TF  SCREW bRy 1
53 167-29105 DRY METAL PTIAARA 2
54 183-04204 ROLLER ARM g=3=7=4 1
85 PJ-3040405-05 ELROW INE" 2zt 1
56 BT-0600400-EC  TUBE HOSE, BLUE ALRVE~-2 7F 0.7



REF.NO HOTE PART NO.
1 169-18203 STAND FOR STANDING WORK
2 SH-6104002-TP  SCREW
3 ¥S-1020002-KP  SPRING VASHER
4 WP~-1021016-SD  WASHER
5 KH-B8100001-SC  NUT M10X1.5

15. SA-57:STAND FOR STANDING YORX (OPTION)
MEBEEZASY U F (T v ay)

-t o ey i gy e

— 45 —

E ¥y 1 4 Qtr
SFEF 30220 1
(b /i v 13 {4)
ATETEN: M10 (4}
e % 10.2418%1 (4)
QYT M10 132 (4)




16. GPERATION BOX COMPONENTS
RERy 7 ABEGR
REF.NO HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E ¥y 32 A Oty
1 G1011-192-0060 GPERATION PANEL YR EN 4% 1
2 HN-8030001-SC  HUT M3 myarHsE H3X0.5 192 6
3 G1012-192-000 FITTING PLATE YIRA° A BPUYRAR 1
4 SL-4030891-5C  SCREW M3X8 FATIFY" waz M3 L=8 4
— G1013-192-000  REAR PLATE SN 3N G543 ]
8 G1014-192-000  SWITCH COVER A47FIAT= 1
7 G6010-003-000  KHOB SCREW FUAYTOR4YE TR RV 2
8 G1015-192-000  CLANP L e 1
g G1016-192-000  CLAMP BOTTOM PLATE TR vI4R 2
10 G1017-192-000  STAND SN 3h S 1
11 SH-8062002-TN  SCREV M6 L=2¢ ayy7+E Ak M6 L=20 2
12 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER EIFTETF UL M6 2
13 ¥S-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2%1.5 ATETETR MG 2
14 G8602-192-0A0  PANEL BASE ASH. ARL FATHIR 1
15 SL-4030681-SC  SCREY M3 L=6 IATHYT M3NO.5 1=6 42 4
16 (8525-192-0A0 LCD BASE ASM. LCD ¥a™u73 1
17 G1018-192-000  PLATE FRUR4R 1
18 SL-4030681-SC  SCREV M3 L=6 A3y M3X0.5 L=6 tax 4
19 G8526-192-040  LED CORD ASH. LED ¥-77a%% 1
20 G8527-192-0A0  STOP SYITCH ASM., F4I249F 23 1
21 (:8528-192-0A0  PANEL CORD ASM. AT RAE-TTR B3 1
22 TA-0800504-R0  PLUG D=8 L=4.5 FAty D=8X4.5 2
23 HX-0022100-08  BUSH AR SE 1

— 46 —



7]
[
-
(o]
=
=
0.
-
o
o
b
o
[wa]
-
o
et
w2
1w}
Pt
e
2]
=
-
[~
>
[
]

BEH 7 ABEE

— A7 -



REF.NO HOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTIQN E Yy A 4 Qt
1 G1001-192-000  CONTROL BOX FRAME BODY T VIR IRTY=LAY R 1
2 (1002-192-000  CONTROL BOX PAMEL FUIIR PN A 1
3 (1004-192-000  FILTER SHEET Tabay-t 1
4 SH-0040601-SC  SCREV M4X0.7 L=6 F32235" MAX0.7 L=6 7
5 G1003-192-0A0  CONTROL 80X COVER ASH FUVIRRT N2 43 1
6 (G1003-192-000  CONTROL BOX COVER FYIE 9IRTR w
7 M1004-511-000  DUSTPROOF FILTER K09y 74A3- (1)
8 SL-4041091-SC  SCREY H4 X 10 FAT2%YT €A MAX0.7 L=10
9 G9604-193-000  SERVO DRIVER F=i b3 4
_10 HX-0035400~0C  STUD EATYAS =y
11 HH-8030001-SC  NUT M3 93539k H3X0.5 133
12 (8601-132-0A0  CPU BASE ASM. CPU #A™9%
13 HX-0035400-0E  STUD FATYAT -y
14 SL-4031091-SC  SCREW 43 X 10 FATIEYS €42
15 #01  G9801-192-QAQ_ TRAMSFORMFR A ASH. FVFVRIVE A 73

SL-4051091-SC
M8519-511-040
SL-4041091-3C
HK-0266500-20
SL-4041281-3C

SCREW ¥5X0.3 L=10 .
POWER PLATE ASH.
SCREW M4 X 10
TERKINAL BASE 2P
SCREY N4¥0.7 =12

FATIEYT A2 M5X0.8 L=10
FEUFTUATY 3

FATIRYT wAX H4X0.7 L=10
2TVIRt4 2P

FATIFYT eiz M4 [ =12

HK-8040001-5C
E9629-252-000
HF-0051110-00
HF-0051110-0B
SL-4031431-SC

NUT M4

FUSE 54

FUSE HOLDER

FUSE HOLDER COVER
SCREY M3 X 14

gy HAX0.T 132
E1-2" 5A

k1~ HA4R" -

Bz~ HART AT~

FATIXY" prz H3X0.5 =14

KM-8030001-3C
SL-4040891-SC
1X-0041000-00
HX-0022200-0A
E9567-319-000

HUT M3 .
SCREY H4X3
BUSH

CABLE CLAMP
EARTH MARK

QYEyrer M3¥0.5 132
FATIEFDT A H4X0.T L=8
TeYs

wrey 1397°

71 »=%

802

G6705-152-U0A
H3011-110-000
HX-0040700-00
SL-4030891-5C
G9601-192-044

LABEL

PLUG

BUSH

SCREW M3X8
TRANSFORMER B ASM,

£IRTIT-N
IFNRANFTR

A

FATIFYT kAR M3 L=8
FryktviEsvz B A3

jin £a3 L3 043 Go3 Fad a3 L0 €3 G EA3 ) 1O B B PO B 00 B

HL-0105200-44
G8524-192-0A0
$5-8151412-T?
SH-6052002-TP
KAT-80231700

ROM

START SWITCH ASH.
SCREY 15/64-28 L=14
SCREW M5 L=20
DRIVING RAR. T002Z

IC

ARFAAYF B3

ayEyTIET AL 15/64-28
oyds73R" Ak H5X0.8 L=20
249+ YYT9FT (T002)

a—— p—
RO it 0 b b D2 €0 10 B i 1 I 0t et RO D 2 00 b e et e e bt e b OB

(1)

e it B
B G B

1=
2]

55-7111410-SP
$5-6151220-3P
HAT-80230T00

G8512-192-040
(6015-192-000

SCREVW 11/84-40 L=14
SCREW 15/64-23 L=11.5

KHEE SYITCH SUPPORT BASE

POVER SVITCH CABLE ASM.
POYER SYTTCH LABEL O

WeIxYT 11/84-40 L=14
E¥EY" 15/84-28 L=11.5
ZYF y¥TET4 {T002)
FEUETURLIF TN T3]
Fouktuz4aFIAT LD

(2)

e
L= T o)

G6016-192-000
G8511-192~0A0
HA-0028100-00

POWER SWITCH LABEL 1
POWER CABLE ASH.
SWITCH

Note ( &E3C #01..... FOR 200V ~ 440V
#02..... FOR 100V

— 48 -

FIUETYALIFTATNL
FIUETYY-TTA U3

T B4R

200V ~ 440V H
100V H

——
ot ik ek gk P S
St M



o ™ o e e e e e e e e e e e T - e s =
—

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
# 37 5 BB %

REF.NO HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIOR E v 3 4 Qty
1 179-41352 THREAD RAISING DEVICE ASM. {RRFIIF 93 1
2 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER AFRFERTY (%) (1)
3 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {F475Y (41) {1)
4 111~83803 THREAD GUIDE 1+3797° B (4)
5 111-84207 SPOOL REST RO JOINT {FRFE™ YETT (1)
6 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT £h23F 9FT U 4
7 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP Rl S 7 N - e 2P (1)
3 83320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIH AFTFPYR"Y (4)
g 111-83902 SPOOL REST {F2E PPETS (4

10 R2311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION {pasate {4)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4F3% TURTR {(4)
12 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 AFRFR™ = AT (2)
13 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE AF3F {4)
14 D3310-555-000  RUBBER YASHER AFEFRT- RT-IVITL (2)
15 ¥S-1643202-KR _ SPRING WASHER AET¥TE 16,.4%¥26 . 6%3.2 (1)
18 WP-1702600-S0  VASHER 17X30X2.6 eI 1t 17430X2.6 {2)
17 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5%0.8 L=14 IAT139" M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 NM-8050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 y3739E MS5X0.8 132 {(2)
19 SH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 3735 M6 L=15 (4)
24 HH-6050001-SE _ BUT M5X0.8 ov3rtek MSX0.8 1z (4)
21 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER ATETYTE 5.1X0.2%1.3 {4)
22 MAD-11532000 CORD STAPLE a-p" 279 (3)
23 SH-6052700-SC  SCREY M5 L=27 L5339 U5X0.8 L=27 (1)
24 HH-6050001-SC  HUT M5 nysrtYE M5X0.8 131 {n»
25 R3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARM £F1F ARPUIA AF" (o

LA ot I o
Qo -3 h

B3311-804-000

B3304-704-000-~A

$3-7110540-5P

LOVER THREAD GUIDE
THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5

- 49 —

{F87 RPVI4 IR
{FPYUTARFT RART-
T/EFEYT 11/64-40 L= 5

(1)



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS Al /?W’» 72

e E A
1.. MECHANTSN COMPONENTS -
EEMMR
Sewing tabl asm Selective part Rubber sole
HAT-7 N RN BRI A
Llett X Hight &
Needle Specification -
gauge tt 2 e
# 1 \ %
Siandard IR 167-78409 167-78508
For Reayy-weight 167-04300 167-04300
: materials M¥nFa
: SPangs AN 0¥ G5152-113-£00 G5152-118-FQ0
10 {2mm {89-13708 Sponge (for heavy-
14, 16mm 169-13808 weight materiats) 65152~-119-600 G5152-119-H00
. 18, 20mm 168-95500 AN (EA)
|
I
; Falding plate |Foiding Dlate | Flap pase Garment clamp
' Needle gauge asm, stopper plate pPlate asm

1. FHARE (38) | HTAMRARN - 7397 A =2 BERIFVT (48) |

NN N

Left £ 8, 10. 12, t4mm | G5118-117-0A0 | G5131-116-C00 | 183-03008 168-09204

16, 18, 20mm 65120-117-0A0 | 65131-116-000 | 183-05409 168-08402
Right & 8,10, 12 14mm | G5119-117-0A0 | 65130-116-C00 | 1§7-78706 168-09303
; 16, 18, 20mm G5121-117-0A0 1 55130~116-000 16778904 168-09501
: Needle fauge .
g 5 8 10 mn 1 2mm 14, 16, mm 18mm 20mm
Corner knife 166-07301 (A-1} | 166-07301 (A-1}| 166-07509 (B~1) [ 166-07509 (8-1) |166-07707 (C~1)
J-1-43 166-07400(A-2) | 166-07400 (A-2)| 16607608 (B~2) | 166-07608 (B8-2) |166-07806 (C-2)
166-07509 {8-1)| 166-07905 (D-1) | 166-07905 (D-1) |166-08101 (E-1)
&ﬂ‘ 166-07608 (8-2)| 166-08002 (D-2} | 166-08002 (D~2) [ 166-08200 (E-2)
166-08101 (E-1)
166-08200 (E-2)
Warkpiece Abait -1 (FTIAHIR)
fuide sPring
Needle gauge  |SEMON (NN 2 §43 (o) //f@
& 3 6/
g 10. 12 14mn §5328-116-000 8 10, 12 14am 18301705
|16, 18, 20mm 35328-116-A00 16, 18, 20mm 183-01804

— B0 —



AP~ 322/

2. ¥ELT PATCH PLATE CONMPONENTS

W

LR -]

f—~r—i
Lo

: EREIREME
Needle gaufe Dauble welt Single wel:
&t B Bm__E __#B H. X $
| S—— o« —
u:-—‘r—-—'"_E— jr‘—E‘—
y
J.L-ia— Iy ‘r________zf
[ 1
G 3 i . L R
Bmm 167-87608 331313 166-904068 131113
(5/16'}
{Omm
(25/64") 167-85404 43 |43
167-86708 23193
12mm 167-85503 53153 167-86808 1,3 |11. 3
(15/32') -
14mm 167-86501 6.3 163 167-86907 13, 3 113.3
(35/64")
1 6mm 166-86600 1.3.173 167-87004 15,3 115, 3
{5/8") . -
t 8mm 166-31701 8.3 83 166-91107 1.3 [17.3
(45/64') —_
_ 20mm A66-80307 9.3 183 166-81206 19. 3 118.3
(26/32") = L
: 3.. SEYING MACHINE CONPONENTS
I EE
Neadla faufe Throat plate asm  Neadle clamp asm] Knlfa Noed| thraad Nesdie thread
' countsr knifs | clamp Plate
t# # 17 (3 & @B EAQDAI ERQo@ED | ERITTE
CESR | saml Xz
8mm (5/16°)  |164-01150 | 184-02356 164-30753 164-11019
10mn (25/64°) |164-01259 | 164-02455 | G1402-117-8AD
12om (15/31°) [164-01358 | 164-02554 | G1402-117-CAD 164-09500
T4re (35/54") [164-01457 | 164-02653 | G1402-117-DAD 164-49906 164-10201
15ma (5/8°) 164-01556 | 164~02752 | G1402-117-EAQ 164-10508
18rm {45/64) {164-01655 | 164-02851 | G1402-117-FAQ
0m(25/32") |164-01754 | 164-02950 | G1402-117-GAD 164-11100 1e4=41308 164-1@501
7 ‘

~ 51 —



AT AAR
(G85011920A0)

CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX

BEFR v 7 RERHA

\\\Ao<ommrmvmmmy = )
x\ AVL-LE£CPY R N

{0v0oZ6102589)
hmmmmmwmwmmey BNL-50G74

. v A b e e e e

I
]

_ !

: 3

] ]
1

[}

i | Do)

| N “ o

) OVOZBIELSED) mm N ' Lo

! 5 RXC-4MEAS “ \ " o

i 1 8 =g . N ! Q QO o

! 3 29 N i m m m L

_ o Ay N\ ] 1 I e

_ i8 =5 3

1 |3

' S =9 N o

" N 3 Eg

I - “lm"

\ o

' = “ .W.

! O LE| T

]

" {0V0261 91 5eg) o

! BHL-594% -4 L

" L

5} |

i 3 @R _

! 1O _

! wm o (_JAOGH !

ﬂfol.. a_.m ADOY '

%O pa i = Sir X

T foee— 5 |

8 (@ EFN mm |

._mmnnammnho~ O m B “

['Ne 1

C% 1

1

OY0261 /21589 _ |

WVL-6 T4 % |

) | — \

mmwwuuuxw ’) _ " _

[}

3

i

-~ 52 —~



MNIUMBERT C

I. I INTDE X

-

j 5 PAR TS

PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
xS H 40 = & H_ 40 T B _HO

8P-4000000-00 36 30 |[33513-512-000 36 24 [G1818-119-000 30 33
BT-0400251-EA 24 33 |B3529-226-000 36 19 |G1331-118-008 30 39
BT-0400251-EA 44 32 | B3541-012-000 36 3 1 G1860~119-4A0 6 26
BT-0400251-EC 26 48 | B3568-771-000 36 22 G1880-119-BA0 0 51
8T-0400251-EC 36 18 | B3153-771-000 4 12 | G1861-119-000 6 25
BT-0400251-EF 26 47 (1882-119-000 30 54
BT-0600400-EC 33 23 | €Q-2000000-00 36 20 | G1864-119-400 3¢ 11
BT-0800400-EC 44 56 |CQ-2020000-00 24 4 | G3197-118-000 22 52
8T-0600401-EB 33 24 |Ce-2020000-00 24 7 | G3212-116-0A¢ 34 23
B1114-051-000 18 48 | CQ-2020000-00 24 46 | G3213-118-000 4 17
B1124-804-000 22 34 | €Q-2020000-00 30 36 | G5023-118-000 2 &
-| 81130-051-000 22 24 | £Q-3030000-00 24 10 [ G5064-118~400 4 "2
81130-051-000 22 40 | CQ-3030000-00 26 22 | G5085-118-A00 4 18
B1203-512-000 24 24 |CQ-3030000-00 32 49 | G5066-110-000 22 64
81210-526-000 24 g | CSs-1111019-5H 32 41 [ G5067-116-A00 4 24
B1213-012-000 32 13 G5069~118-400 4 35
B1214-019-00¢ 24 20 | D1450~055-BA0 32 11 |G5072-118-00¢ 4 25
B1214-038-000 38 32 | D1458-055-B00 32 ¢ | G5073-116-000 4 26
81302-051-~000 24 19 | D1457-055-B00 32 5 [ G5075-118-400 4 30
B1303-512-000 24 27 | D1457-055-B00 3z 9 | G5075-118-000 4 28
B1404-526-000 28 3 | D2611-555-B00 38 13 | G5077-116-A00 4 36
B1405-526~000 26 5 | D2611-555-B00-A 33 27 | G5078-116-000 4 34
81406-526-000 28 § | D3310-555-D00 43 14 | (G5087-118-A00 4 17
B1407-526-000 26 7 | D8113-555-B00 4 15 | G5088-116-A00 4 32
B1409-528-000 26 3 - G5108-119-000 8 4
81410~526-000 28 12 | EA-9502B05-00 33 26 | (5108-119-000 & 4
B1412-526-040 a6 9 | E9567-318~000 48 30 |G5108-119-000 10 7
B1415-526-000 28 10 § £9628-252-000 48 22 | G5108-119-00¢ 10 33
"B1420-526-0A0 26 27 G5110-117-000 10 2
B1423-526-000 28 25 | GAS-11111000 2 51 |G5118-117-000 8 37
B1425-528~000 26 37 | GAS-11124000 40 26 | G5119-118-000 16 19
81450-528-000 26 23 | GES-12153000 33 25 | G5119-117-000 10 32
B1453~526-004 28 32 | GES~-12153000 3B 17 }G5121-117-000 8§ 38
B1510-526~000-4 28 31 | GPF-06080000 4 10 | G5121-117-000 10 33
B1859~484-000 32 24 | GPF-06070000 4 11 |G5122-117-000 10 13
B1702-012-000 32 & | GPF-06080000 4 13 }G5124~-117-00¢ 10 29
B1801-515-000-4 30 1 | GSA-11003000 42 5 |G5125-117-400 10 &
B1802-512-048 3¢ 2 | GSA-11005000 42 13 | G5126-117-000 10 15
B1804-512-000 30 & | GSA-61000AA0 41 1 | 65129-116-C00 10 25
B1307-512-008 38 26 | GSA-G1000BAQ 41 2 | (5129-118-000 4 41
B1813-512~000 30 6 | GSA-61000CA0 41 3 | G5130-116-C00 10 23
B1316-512-0A0 30 3 | G5P-02004000 40 40 | G5130-116-D00 10 24
B1813-051-000 30 32 | GSP-02011000 40 58 | G5131-117-00¢ 8 59
B1821-051-000Q 30 35 |GSP-02014000 40 30 | G5132-118-B800 8§ 31
B1906~528-000 24 5 | GSP-02015000 40 32 | G5132-116-B00 10 18
B1807~528-000" 24 3 | GSP-02018000 40 16 | G5140-116-000 3 28
B2213-019-000 22 54 | GSP-02018000 4¢ 31 | G5140-116-000 10 28
83034-450-000 24 41 | G5P-06006000 44 49 | G5146-119-C00 10 4
B3034-450-000 33 6 | GSP-08008000 44 43 | G51438-116-C00 8 54
B3035-450-000 24 42 | G5P-06010000 44 45 | GS148-118-C00 10 49
B3035-450-000 33 7 | GSP-06011000 44 47 | G5149-116-C00 10 51
B2035-450-000 33 17 | GSP-060250A0 t 44 9 | G5150-118-C00 &8 58
B3116-512-00B 22 48 | GSP-11003000 40 38 | G5151-118-C00 8 39
B3120-125-000 22 47 { G3P-11008000 40 37 | G5151-116-C00 10 X
B3124-512-000 22 37 | GsP-11011000 40 27 | G5279-117-000 14 25
B3125-012-000 34 10 | Gl001-192-000 42 1 [G5303-135-000 18 13
B3126-012-000 34 12 | G1002-192-000 48 2 |(5321-119-000 18 11
B3126~-051-000 22 43 {G1003-192-0AC 43 5 [ G5323-119-000 18 10
B3127-051-000 22 42 | G1003-192-000 43 6 | G5323-119-000 18 14
B3129-012-A00 22 45 | G1004-192-000 43 3 | (5324-119-000 16 11
B3129-012-800 34 11 | G1011-192-000 46 1 1 65324-119-000 16 15
B3129-526-000 22 48 |[G1012-192-000 46 3 | G5325-119-000 16 12
B3132-051-000 22 44 | G1013-192-000 48 5 | G5325-119-000 16 16
B3210-771-000 34 24 }G1014-192-000 46 6 | G5328-116-000 18 17
B3223~012-040 34 15 ] G1015-192-000 46 3 | G5329-116-000 18 3
B3224-771-000 34 25 |G1016-192-000 46 9 | (5333-119-000 18 43
B3228-012-000 34 22 | G1017-192-000 46 10 | (5338-116-000 13 36
83229-012-000 34 20 |G1018-192-000 46 17 |} G5377-139-000 18 2%
B3304-704-000-4 49 27 | G140Q1-117-000 26 4 [ G5402-116-A40 10 73
B3309-704-000 49 25 | G1403-117-000 26 11 | G5403~139~000 2 57
B3311-012-000 48 10 {G1404-117-000 26 30 | G5405~116-0A0 3 18
B3311-304-000 48 26 | G1405-117-000 26 29 | (G5409-116-000 40 55
B3317-704-000 49 12 | G1407-117-000 26 39 | G5410-116-AA0 & 29
B3319-704-L00 49 13 | G1407-113-A00 24 § |[G5410-116-4A0 10 54
B3320-704-L00-A 49 § 1G1408-117-000 26 19 | G5421-116-040 4 41
B3511-512-000 36 29 | G1815-119-000 30 28 |G5502-116~000 40 42

PART HO

G5503-116-000
(5504-116-000
(5509~116-000
G5512-116-000
(5512-116-000
(5513-118-000
G5514-116-000
G5517-116-000
G5518-116-000
G5519-116-000
G5520-116-000
(5521-116-000
(5522-116-000
(5523-1168-000
G5524~118-000
G5525-116-000
(5526-118-000
(5527-116-000
G5528-116-000
G5603-117-040
G5604-117-0A0
G5605-117-000
(5659-116-0060
(5880-116-000
G5632-116-000

G5701-118~000-A

G5702-~119-000
G5704-119-000
G5707-119-000
G5708-119-000
G5710-119-000
G5324-116-000
G5327-116-000
G5832-116-000
(5832-116-000
G5840~116-000
G5343-116-000
G5343-116-000
G5843-116-000
G5846-116-000
G5847-116-000
G5350~116-000
G5854-116-000
G5010-003-000
G6015-192-000
G8016-192-000
G8705-152-U0A
G8511-192-040
G8512-192-0A0
G3521~192-0A0
G8522-192-0A0
G8524-192-0A0
(3525-192~0A0
(3526-192-040
(8527-192-040
(8523-192-0A0
G8551~193-040
G8601-192-040
Ga602-192-0A0
G9801-192-0A4
G9601-192-0A0
69604~193-0Q0

HA-0007000-00
HA-0028100-00
HF-0051110-0B
HF-0051110-00
HK-0266500-20
HL-0105200~44
HX-0022100-0F
HX-0022200-04
H%-0035400-0C
HX-0035400-0E
HX-0040700-00
HX-0041000-00

RS
PAGE REF
38 19
38 21
40 52
38 33
40 44
38 30
3 29
33 3
38 13
& 11
33 4
38 18
38 10
33 5
38 7
38 8
38 9
38 1
38 2
26 51
26 53
26 50
33 1
33 21
22 &
33 2
33 3
33 18
32 5
33 10
33 14
40 57
38 g
8 32
40 43
4 9
& 20
8 23
40 45
2 2
10 23
40 39
4 3
48 7
43 45
45 46
48 3
43 47
43 44
12 58
12 59
48 37
46 1B
46 I8
448 20
48 21
12 97
48 12
46 14
48 35
48 15
43 9
4 42
43 43
48 24
48 23
43 19
48 36
46 23
43 28
4 10
43 13
48 33
48 28

~ 53 —

“\




NIUIIMER.TI 1. I NI E 2 F PART S et
PART NO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF
-t H KO E B _HO =% 3 L _® 0
HAQ-11532000 49 22 | PA-2004001~A0 40 53 | SL-4031081-SC 48 14 [ SH-6042502-~TP 8 51
HAT-30230T00 48 43 | PA-2501002-A0 & 18 | SL-4031481-5C 48 25 | SH-8042502-TP 10 47
HAT-80231T00 48 40 | PA-2501003-A0 6 17 | SL-4040881-5C 43 27 | SH-B051002-TP 2 50
HDP-170B1800 26 33 | PA-2508001-00 8 87 | SL-4041081-5F 44 18 | SH-B051002~TP 2 59
HTS-PO1100BO 24 50 | PA-2508001-00 18 46 | SL-4041091-SC 483 8 1| SH-8051002-TP & 25
H1004~-511-000 43 7 | PA-2506502-00 14 53 | sL-4041091-5C 43 18 | SH-BO51002-TP 12 37
M32011-110-000 48 32 | PC-0105070-00 3 680 |SL-4041281-3C 43 20 | SH-8051002-TP 14 29
H8411-145-AAP 24 51 | PC-0105070-00 10 55 | SL-4051091-SC 43 16 | SH-6051002~TP 14 44
¥8411-145-BAP 24 52 | PC-0105080-00 g 18 | SH-0040601-SC 16 5 | SH-6051002-TF 44 2
H8411-146-AAP 24 53 | PC-0105080-00 44 31 | SH-0040601-SC 438 4 | SH-6051002-TP 44 23
H8411-147-4AP 24 55 | PC-0151030-00 38 53 | SH-0050801-SC 12 56 | SH-8051202-TP 2 47
H8411-147-BAP 24 54 | PC-0151030-00 40 11 | SH-0050801-SC 34 8 | SH-6051202-TP 8 5
¥8512-120-BA0-A 24 29 | PC-0151030-00 40 54 | SH~0051001-SC 2 30 | SK-8051202-TP 8 47
¥3519-511-040 43 17 | PC-0151070~00 § 33 | sSH-0051001-5C 20 4 | SH-8051202-TP 10 5
PC~0151070-00 18 49 | SH-1040601-5C 3 68 | SH-8051202-TP 10 43
WH-6030001-SC 8 32 |PF-0152030-A0 2 58 | SH~1040801-5C 10 61 | SH-6051202-TP 12 52
HH-6030001-SC 8 50 |PJ-0105050-01 38 80 | SH-1040801-SC 2 7 | S¥-6051202-TP 14 48
HH-8030001-SC 10 18 | PpI-0105050-01 40 79 | SH~1041001-SC 2 32 | SH-6051202-TP 24 44
N¥-8030001-5C 10 22 |pJ-0320525-01 33 22 | SH-1044050-5M 2 33 {SM-8051202-TP 44 7
NH-86030001-SC 10 46 | PJ-0420500-02 42 4 | SH-1050801-5C 2 BB | SH-8051552-TP 2 7
NN-8030001-SC 19 21 | PJ-3010405-02 2 75 }SH-1051001-SC 2 42 | SH-BO51552-TP z 20
NM-8030001-5C 46 2 | PJ-3010405-02 42 8 | SH-1051Q01-SC 12 47 | SN-6051552-TP 4 33
HN~8030001~5C 43 11 | PJ-3010405-02 42 10 | SH-1081001-5C 38 22 | SH-6051552-TP & 19
N§-8030001-SC 48 26 | PJ-3040405-01 24 32 | SH-1061001-3C 40 41 | SH-8051552-TP 10 20
KU-5040001~5C 2 34 | PJ-3040405-01 28 48 | SK-3030801-3C 13 4 | SK-6051552-TP 12 44
§U~-6040001~3C 3 23 |[PJ-3040405-03 28 45 | SH-3031000-SC 19 11 | SH-6051552-TP 18 30
HN-6040001-5C 8 52 | PJ-3040405-04 2 76 | SH-3031000-SC 19 15 | S4-8051552-TP 13 32
H4-5040001-5C 10 43 | PJ-3040405-04 6 27 | SKH~3040601-SC 4 37 | SH-8051552-TP 40 34
HK-8040001-3C 18 38 | PJ-3040405-04 14 54 | SH=-3045000-SC 44 11 | SH-6051552-TP 41 18
N¥~8040001~3C 18 16 | PJ-3040405-04 22 5 | SH~4030401-5C 8 79 |sSH-8051802-TP 68 13
HK-6040001-5C 48 21 | PJ-3040405-04 22 88 | SH-4030401-5C 10 30 | S4-8051802-TP g 22
H¥-6050001-SC 2 27 | PI-3040405-04 28 47 | SH-4030801-3C 18 18 | sM-6051802-TP 8§ 13
H¥-6050001-8C 2 37 | PJ-3040405-04 44 14 | SH~4032501-SH 24 36 | SH-6051802-TP 18 2
HK~B050001-5C 4 7 | PJ-3040405-05 3% 81 | 5H-4050801-5C 23 2 | su-8051802-TP 41 12
H¥-6050001-SC 10 14 | PJ-3040405-05 40 30 | SH-4051405-3E 49 17 | SU-6052002-TP 43 39
4-6050001-5C 14 51 | PJ-3040405-05 44 55 | SH-4062001-SC 4 50 | SM-8052502-TP 3 5
N¥~B050001-SC 44 37 | PJ-3040405-06 28 49 | SH~4880501-SC 32 47 1 SH-8052502-TP 38 35
HN-8050001-5C 44 40 | PJ-3040452-02 4 40 | SH-503050%1-5R 8 76 | SH-6052502-TP 14 7
HN-6050001-SC 49 24 | PJ-3040651-01 38 17 | SK-5040451-3C 10 27 | SH-6052502-TP 18 34
NH=-6050001-SE 49 13 | PJ-3050405-02 2 78 | 5K-5040655-SH 8§ 77 | 3H-6052502-TP 26 45
HH-6050001-SE 49 20 | PS~-0200082-KH 26 34 | SH-6030602-TP 14 33 | SH-8052700-SC 49 23
Hi-6060001-SC 2 14 | PS-0200122-K0 22 36 | SH-6030302-TP 32 45 | SH-8053002-TP 10 9
N4-6080001-5C 2 62 |PT-0301300-30 26 15 | SH-8031002-TF 8 49 | SM-8053002-TP 28 35
AY-6060001-SC 4 27 | PV-0105080-00 8§ 20 | SH-6031002-TP 10 45 | SH-6053502~-SP 26 4%
HM-6060001-5C 4 29 |PY¥-1305130-00 2 B8 | SH-6031002-TP 12 48 | SH-8056052-TP 28 33
HN-8060001-5C 4 31 | PY-1305180-00 2 72 | SH-B031002-TP 38 77 | SH-6051002-TP 2 54
NM-B060001-5C 10 12 | PY-1205220-00 28 42 | SM-6031002-TP 40 76 | SH-5081202-TP 33 98
HM-6060001-5C 14 41 | PV-1405010-00 2 72 | SH-6031202-TP 10 17 | SK-6061202-TP 40 3
HH-8060001~SC 38 67 | PV-1405010-00 38 78 | SH-6031202-TP 10 21 | SH~6061402-TP 2 g
NH~8080001-SC 40 59 | PV-1405010-00 40 75 | SH-6031202-TP 18 8 | SH-B0G61552-TP 18 7
KH-6080001-SC 12 34 | Py-1405010-00 42 g | SH-6031202-TP i8 10 | SH-B061552-TP 40 51
HH-6080001-5C 38 15 | P¥-~1505080-00 2 74 | SH-6031202-TP 19 13 | SH-8081802-TP 13 338
NH-8080001-SC 33 34 | Pv-1505090-00 44 13 | SH-6032002-TP 8" 33 |3H-6061602-TP 32 4
HH-6080001-5C 40 50 | PX-5000290-A0 44 27 | SH-§5040802-TP 38 24 | SH-B061602-TP 40 6%
HH-6030001-5C 40 88 | PA-5000480-A0 42 1T | SH~-8040802-TP 40 48 | SH~8061610-SC 49 13
N4~-6080002-5C 18 24 | PX-5000430-A0 44 30 | SK-6040802-TP 8 71 |SH-5061802-TP 8 2
H{-6100001-5SC 12 41 SH-5040802-TP 10 66 | SH-60618302-TP 14 2
HH-8100001-5C 38 70 {RC-0841011-KP 18 28 | SH-B040802-TP 14 37 | SH-6061802-TP 3 13
HY-6100001-SC 45 5 1RC-0341011-KP 38 52 | SM-8040302-TF 19 5 | SH-8062002-TH 46 1t
NM-8120000-SD 2 24 |RC-0841011-KP 40 12 | SH-6040802-TP 30 43 | SH-60B2002-TP 10 3
i¥-8120003-SC 2 52 | RC-2421211-KP 12 32 | SH-B8040802-TP 30 46 | SM-8082002-TP 12 9
NS-6110420-5P 36 10 | RE-0500000-K0 28 33 | SH-5040802-TP 40 33 | SH-8082002-TP 16 34
NS-6110430~5P 30 19 | RE~-0500000-K0 44 28 | SH-5041002-TP 4 49 | SM-8082002-TP 33 38
NS-8110530-SP 32 10 | RE-0T00000-K0 26 . 20 | SH-B041002-TP 8 27 I54-8062002-TP 38 39
kS-6150310-5P 28 30 | RO-0371801-00 24 6 | SK-5041002-TP 8 44 | SM-60B2002-TP 3 7t
¥5-6620310-5P 18 50 S¥-6041002-TP 8 61 |su-go82002-TP 40 2
S3-0470281-SF 22 32 | SM-6041002-1P § 81 |sH-6082002-TP 40 61
PA-1000503-A0 22 28 |{sD-0490281-SP 34 26 | SH-B8041002-TP 16 39 | SH-B082002-TP 40 65
PA-1001502-A0 33 20 | SD-0551101-TP 26 52 | SY-6041002-TP 10 88 { SH-8082002-TP 40 T2
PA-1201002-A0 24 31 | SD-0551101-TP 26 54 | SH-6041002-TP 10 70 | SH-8062202-TP 14 14
PA-1500502-A0 2 45 | SD-0840802-TP 33 g | SH-8041202-TP 8 5 | SK-6062502-TP 4 21
PA~1502002-A0 26 48 | SL-4030881-SC 46 15 | SH-6041202-TP 8 40 | SH-60§2502-TP 12 2
PA-1506003-A0 44 28 | SL-4030681-SC 46 18 | SH-6041202-TP 10 35 | SH~6062502-TP 12 15
PA-1513501-40 42 16 | SL-4030891-SC - 23 44 | SM-6041202-TP 19 2 | SM-6062502-TP 16 17
PA-1601507-40 2 40 | 5L-4030891-SC 46 4 | SH-8041202-TP 42 14 | SH-6063002~TP 12 6
PA-2002003-A0 28 34 | sL-4030891-SC 48 34 |sSu-6041302-7P 42 11 | SH-G0B3002-TP 12 12

- 54 —




-

] k]
W

3.5 ey

NUMBR T C

1. IINIDE XX

E PaR TS

e |

PART KO PAGE REF | PART O PAGE REF [ PART X0 PAGE REF | PART HO PAGE REF

_nE H N0 Z -t 2 =0
SH-60B3002-TF 18 40 | SS-6080410-SP 28 25 {SS-8150710-5P 30 ¢ | ¥P-0841601-SC 4 22
SH-B084002-TP 33 48 | SS-86080810-TP 22 81 | S5-8150710-SP 28 27 | vP-0641601-5C 12 13
SH-B064002-TP 40 62 | SS-G030810-SP 28 11 |SS-8150760-TF 24 17 | WP-0641801-SC 12 16
SH-6085002-TPF 10 1t |SS-8080810-5P 32 39 | SS-8151150-SP 30 10 | Wp-0641801-SC 16 38
SH-B082002-5P 30 29 |$S-8081210-5P 14 22 | $5-8151150-SP 32 40 | ¥P-0641601-5C 38 83
SH-6032002-TP 4 46 |Ss-go81210-SP 14 24 |85-8151150-TP 28 & | WP-0841601-SC 40 74
SH-6083002-TP 38 14 | SS-B090510-SP 26 26 | SS-8151550-SP 24 2 | yP-0841801-5C 46 12
SH-5083002-TF 38 64 | S$S-8090630-SP 368 14 | S$-8151550-SP 24 25 | ¥P-0841600-SC 4 45
SH-6083002-TP 40 17 | SS-8090810-SP 30 14 | 5S-8152030-SF 30 13 | VP-0841600-SC 4 43
SH-8083502-TF 40 21 |SS-8090910-TP 32 29 | $5-8880340-SP 32 12 | WP-0841B00-SC 12 35
SH~-B084002-TH 38 44 | $S-8091022-TP 19 10 |SS$-3660340-SP 32 42 | vP-0850002-SP 30 30
SH-G034002-TH 40 25 | SS-8091210-TP 30 27 |SS-8860530-TP 20 12 1WP-1020618-5D 12 42
SH-8104002-TP 45 2 | SS-8110710-TP 24 40 |S$-8360810-TP 30 4 | WP-1020613-SD 14 18
SK~3030302-TP 38 3 |SS-8111052-TP 30 58 !sSS-3680540-5F 24 15 | WP-1021016-3D 45 4
S¥-3030502-TP 8 57 |sSs5-B111052-TP 30 58 |53-3630730-SP 24 14 | ¥p-1221018-3P 2 25
SH-8030502-TF 10 52 | SS-61116810-SP 3 12 |S3-3831850-TP 24 12 | WP-1702600-S0 49 18
SH-8030802-TP 18 12 |[SS-6111810-SP 16 42 |SS-8881650-TP 24 22 | v$S-0310002-KN 12 50
SH-2040502-TP 12 23 | S3-6111610-SP 30 23 |SS-3681950-SP 24 21 |VS-0310002-XKH 18 5
SH-3040502-TP 44 36 |SS-6121010-3P 28 8 | SS-0090640-SP 28 26 | v¥s-0310002-KH 18 13
SH-3040802-TP 8 11 |S$s-8121010-SP 28 43 |55-0111010-$P 3 19 |Vs-0310002-KN 18 19
SH-3040802-TP 12 28 |SS-8121210-SP 28 40 |SS-8111010-3P 26 42 | v5-0310002-KH 18 %
SH-3040602-TP 12 28 |SS-6151220-SP 48 42 }8$8-9111313-SP 28 183 | VS-0310002-XH 19 14
SH-8040602-TP 16 32 | SS-B151412-TP 48 33 |SS-96B0720-5P 30 52 | ¥S-0310002-KH 19 19
SN-3040602-TF 40 28 |83-8151712-TPF 33 3 ¥5-0310002-KH 24 45
54-3041552-TF 18 37 (SS-8151920-TP 22 8 { TA-0290301-K0 24 47 | VS-0310002-KH 33 78
SH-8041552~-TP 18 15 |sSS-6153012-TP 30 24 | TA-0550804-R0 28 27 | ws-0310002-KN 40 77
SH-8044002-TF 16 39 [ 85-8153040-SP 28 31 | TA-0800504-R0 46 22 | ¥S-0410002-KN 2 35
SH-8050402-TP 44 52 | S3-B661110-3P 24 28 | TA-1050504-R0 22 14 | ¥5-0410002-KH 4 38
SK-3050502-TF 14 89 | S3-7081310-SH 34 23 | TA-1250406-RC 22 13 | ¥S-0410002-KN 8 8
SH¥-8050802-TP 8 8 |Ss-7080510-SP 22 55 | TA-1250504-R0 22 15 | ¥S-0410002-KN 3 22
SH-8050802-1P & 15 |S55-7090540-TP 22 B85 | TA-1871602-R0 22 12 | ¥S-0410002-KN 8 23
SH-8050802-TP 14 27 | 55-7080610-SP 22 22 ¥S-0410002-KH 8 41
SH-3050802-TF 38 59 | SS-7090610-SP 22 30 | VP-0250516~SD 22 50 | WS-0410002-KN 38 45
SH-8050602-TP 40 6 | SS-7080710-SP 22 51 | WP-0280500-SC 32 43 | ¥S-0410002-%H 3 82
SH-3050602-TP 44 44 | SS-7090010-TP 26 28 | ¥P-0320500-SC 8 80 | VS-0410002-KN § 12
SH~8050812-TP 4 19 |SS-7091410-8P 23 24 | WP-0320500-SC 10 31 | VS-0410002-XH 8 32
SH-3050812-TP 14 67 |$S-7110410-SP 34 21 |¥P-0320500-SC 12 49 | ¥S-0410002-KH 10 38
SW-8050812-TP 38 63 | 55-7110410-SP 36 12 | WP-0320500-5C 14 24 | V5-0410002-KN 10 40
SH-8050812-TF 40 19 | $S-~7110510-SFP 30 53 { WP~0320500-SC 18 14 | US-0410002-KH 10 57
SM-8051002-TF 14 6 |SS-7110510-SP 34 3 | ¥P-0320500-5C 18 20 | V¥$S-0410002-KH 10 67
SH-3051002-TP 14 12 | S5~7110540-SP 49 28 | WP-0320500-SC 19 8 | ¥S-0410002-kF 10 71
5M-8051002-TF 18 35 | S$5-7110710-5F 33 13 | WP-0320500-SC 19 13 | VS-0410002-KN 14 38
SH-3051002-TF 44 & | S$-7110710-8FP 33 28 | ¥P-0320500-3C 13 20 | ¥S-0410002-K% 19 3
SH-8051402-TP 44 46 | SS-7110710-SP 34 2 [VP-0371018-SD 30 15 | WS-0410002-KH 19 6
SH-3060802-TF 16 20 | SS-7110720-SP 36 23 | VP-0430800-SC 4 38 | VS-0410002-KN 38 25
SH-3080802-TP- 18 28 | SS-7110740-TP 26 40 | VP-0430800-SC 8 42 | ¥S-0410002-KH 40 47
SH-8061002-TP . 14 4 |SS~7110840-SP 3 73 | ¥P-0430800-5C 8 63 |VS-0410002-KN 42 12
SH-8061002-TF 16 3 |S$S-7110840-SP 10 68 | vP-0430800-SC 8 83 |WS-0410002-KH 44 12
SH-8061552-TP 4 8 |85-7110840-SP 30 7 | WP-0430800-SC 10 37 | ¥S-0441040-KP 41 24
SH-8062012-TP 14 40 | SS~7110840-SP 34 13 | WP-0430800-5C 10 58 | ¥S-0510002-KN 2 18
SH-9061203-SE 4 43 |8$5-7110840-SP 36 11 | ¥P-0430800-SC 10 72 | ¥S-0510002-X¥ 2 33
SH-9081403-5C 4 4 1S§5-7110910-SP 22 7 | WP-0430800-5C 14 39 | vS-0510002-KH 2 43
SH-9081523-SH 38 27 | SS-7110910-SP- 22 10 | WP-0430800-3C 38 26 | WS-0510002-KH 2 80
SH-032503~3C 38 35 [ SS-7110010-SP 24 35 | UP-0430800-SC 40 48 | ¥S-0510002-KN 5 23
SH-9082503-SC 40 49 | $5-7110910-8P 28 29 | YP-0450000-SD 30 44 | ¥S-0510002-KH 8 26
SH-9082503-SC 40 87 | $S-7110910-SP 32 38 | WP-0450000-SDP 30 47 | ¥5-0510002-KH 8 8
50-1110401-4Z 36 23 | SS-T111120-SP 8§ 9 |YP-0450000-30 33 12 | ¥S-0510002-KN 8 48
$S-1060610-SP 18 22 | SS~T111120-SP 8 18 | WP-0450801-SD 8 74 |uS-0510002-K 10 &
$$-1060810-~5P 13 24 | S$S-7i11120-SP 14 18 | WP-0450801-SD 10 89 | ¥S-0510002-X¥ 10 10
§5-2090520-S. 22 25 |SS-7111310-5P 26 16 | VP-0480858-3P 26 41 [ ¥S-0510002-KH 10 44
$S-2080520-S1, 22 41 | SS-7111410-SP 48 41 | WP-0480856-SP 32 25 | WS-0510002-KN 12 10
8S-2090541-SL 22 82 | SS-T1I1810-5P 22 3 | WP-0501016-SC 34 14 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 38
$5-2090820-TF 36 15 | S5-7150740-SP 34 6 | WP-0531000-SC 2 28 |¥S-0510002-KH 12 45
$8-2110915-5P 22 20 | SS-7150040-SP 33 18 | WP~-0531000-SC 2 39 | ¥S-0510002-KN 12 54
S§-2110930-SP 22 11 | SS-T151120-5P 32 21 | WP-0531000-3C 2 49 |YS-0510002-K§F 14 30
$$-4080620-TF 14 20 | SS-7881750-TP 24 13 [ WP-0531000-SC 12 53 | WS-0510002-KN 14 46
$5-4090815-SF 18 44 | $5-8080310-TP 26 33 | WP-0531000-SC 14 31 | ¥S-0510002-X4 14 50
§5-5090210-SF 41 10 | $S-8080650-TF 26 12 | WP-0531000-SC 14 45 | ¥S-0510002-K¥ 40 35
$5-5090420-SP 26 24 [ $S-8080860-TP 26 36 | WP-0531000-SC 14 49 | 4¥S-0510002-XKH 41 14
$$-5090610-SP 41 23 | $S-8110410-TP 30 31 | WP-0531000~SC 40 36 | WS-0510002-KH 41 20
$5-5110710-SP 32 17 | $5-8110410-TP 33 15 | WP-0531000-5C 41 13 | ¥S-0510002-KN 44 3
$5-5110810-S¢F 32 26 [ SS-8110510-SP 34 19 | ¥P-0531000-SC 41 15 | ¥S-0510002-X¥ 44 8
55-5110810-8F 32 33 |SS-8110520-TP 32 15 | 'WP-0621016-SD 2 84 |US-0510002-KF 44 24
$§-6060220-SP 22 49 | SS-8111810-SP 26 17 [ WP-0621016-30 34 5 | ¥S-0510002-KN 49 21
$5-6080320-8P 22 19 | SS-8111610-SP 36 9 | WP-0621026-SP 33 19 | ¥S-0610002-K¥ 2 10
$5-6080320-5P 22 72 | $5-B150410-SP 36 25 | WP-0641001-SC 38 74 | ¥S-0610002-KN 2 55

— 55 —




INIUIMER T T 1 N E = PARTS sy |
PART NO PAGE REF PART R0 PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF
HO =% = - ) S8

¥S-0810002-KN 2 83 | 184-09203 23 5 {164-24301 22 38 | 168~-98300 38 47
¥3-0810002~KN 4 223 i184-09302 28 4 | 164-24400 22 57 |187-00700 42 1
¥5-0610002-XH 4 51 | 184-09401 28 7 | 184-24509 22 53 | 187-0080% 42 2
¥S-0610002-KK 12 3 | 16409500 28 13 | 164-24608 22 29 | 187-01005 & 55
¥5-0810002-K4 12 7 | 184-09609 28 22 | 184-24707 22 58 | 167-01005 10 50
¥3-06810002-XH 12 14 | 184-09708 28 12 | 184-24808 22 58 |187-03506 41 15
VS-0610002-KN 1217 | 164-09307 23 3 | 164~24905 22 39 |187-03605 41 18
¥S-0610002-KN 14 42 | 184-09906 28 g | 184-25100 22 59 | 187-03704 41 17
VS-0610002~KH 18 8 }164~10003 28 10 | 184-25209 22 80 | 167-20005 12 31
¥5-0810002-KN 16 35 | 184-10102 28 23 | 184-25902 it} 1 1167-22704 2 44
¥5-0610002-XN 18 39 | 184-10201 28 46 | 164-26009 38 7 }187-24809 24 42
¥5-0610002-X4 38 37 | 184-10300 28 21 | 184-26108 36 31 | 167-24809 24 48
¥3-0610002-KN 38 40 | 184~-10503 23 15 | 184-28207 38 5 | 167-25905 12 48
¥5-0810002-KN 38 41 | 184-10607 28 17 | 184-26308 38 6 | 187-27108% § 85
¥5-0810002-KN 38 57 | 184-10708 28 183 ) 164-28405 38 18 | 167~27109 3 88
¥S-0810002-KK 18 69 |184-10805 28 19 {184-26504 38 4 1187-27109 0 74
¥3-0610002-KN 38 75 |184-10804 28 20 | 184-26603 36 8 | 187-27109 0 75
¥5-0810002-KH 40 2 | 184-11001 28 14 | 184-28751 36 21 |187-27109 14 52
¥5-0810002-KH 40 g |184-11100 28 18 } 1684-27007 36 2 | 167-27109 42 19
¥5-0610002-X4 40 80 | 164-13403 33 11 [ 184-27108 36 33 | 187-28008 38 86
¥3-0610002-KK 40 88 | 184-13502 a3 4 | 164-27551 34 9 |} 167-28008 40 B84
¥5-0810002-K§ 40 70 | 164-15002 32 30 | 184-27801 34 29 §167-28107 38 12
VS-0610002-KM 40 73 {164~15101 32 31 | 164-27700 34 18 | 187-28107 383 81
¥5-0810002-KH 46 13 | 184-15200 32 23 {164-2780% 34 18 | 187-28208 3 33
¥S-0820002-KN 4 5 | 184~15309 2 2 | 164-27908 34 1 | 167-23208 40 1
¥5-0820002-%4 4 44 ) 184-15408" 32 43 | 164-30208 28 44 }187-28719 33 54
¥5-0320002-KN 4 47 | 184-15507 32 23 ) 164~-30508 26 21 | 167-28800 40 106
VS-0820002~KN 33 28 | 164-15808 32 34 | 164-30555 28 1 | 187-28909 44 10
¥5-0820002-KN 40 22 | 184-15705 32 37 | 164~30805 28 43 | 187-29105 44 53
¥5-1020002-KP 45 3 {164-15304 32 35 | 184-30704 28 35 | 167-29907 2 61
¥5-1843202-KR 43 15 | 164-15303 32 19 | 164-30951 26 2 }187-48204 4 8
VT-0430002~KR 22 66 | 184-18000 32 27 | 165-50908 44 18 | 167-49418 {4 20
184-16208 32 18 [ 165-81003 44 17 | 167-86305 16 30

040-00000591 30 41 | 184-18307 32 46 | 166-08907 14 17 | 167-88511 13 7
040-00001380 30 40 | 184-18408 28 37 | 188~07004 14 19 | 167-88810 18 g
184-18505 24 37 {168-07103 14 21 | 187-87006 18 25

100-39105 34 7 }184-16505 28 36 |166-07202 14 . 23 | 167-706804 44 5
101-01400 22 26 | 164-18804 28 32 | 166-07301 14 55 | 187-T0810 44 50
101-03408 24 26 | 164-16703 28 28 | 1866-07400 14 53 | 167-70901 44 43
101-09700 30 55 | 184-18302 32 44 | 166-07509 14 58 |187-T71412 44 33
101-09903 30 20 | 184-17107 28 39 [ 1686-07808 14 59 | 187-71511 4 3
101-12357 30 5 i 164-17208 32 32 | 1868-07707 14 57 | 167-71802 44 25
101-12407 30 21 | 164-17305 32 22 | 188-07308 14 60 | 167-7T1701 4 22
10128007 34 4 | 184-17404 32 14 | 168-10305 § 21 |187-71300 44 §
101-29054 24 30 | 184-17503 32 3 ] 166-10909 12 36 | 167-75207 42 3
102-32850 34 27 | 184-176802 a2 1 |1868-71703 13 2 | 187-73409 § 69
103-05159 24 16 | 184-17701 32 18 | 186-71802 18 6 | 187-73508 10 684
103-07056 24 23 § 164-17300 32 20 | 166-75308 2 36 |187-73705 10 59
111-58001 4 14 | 164-17909 32 7 | 166~-76207 20 5 | 187-78904 10 80
11133605 49 2 1184-18105 32 50 | 168-31103 38 65 | 167-80603 8 3
111-83704 43 3 184-13204 32 51 | 166-81207 38 42 | 167-85008 18 41
111-8333803 49 4 1184-18303 32 52 |166~81207 40 4 [ 167-35107 13 42
111-83502 49 9 | 184-18800 32 36 |186-31306 38 60 | 167-85208 18 43
111-84009 49 11 | 184~-18709 32 53 | 166-31405 3% 62 | 167-85305 13 44
111-34108 49 7 | 164-18357 28 1 | 166-316803 38 56 | 187-85404 18 48
111-34207 49 5 | 184-18958 28 41 }188-31702 38 55 | 187-85503 18 47
111-34308 43 8 {164-19053 22 67 |186-81702 40 5 | 167-35602 18 45
164-00400 22 1 | 184-20608 30 34 |168-81801 3§ 51 | 188-068507 2 21
154-00509 22 2 | 184-20705 30 18 | 186-81301 40 13 | 188-06614 2 23
164~00603 22 4 | 164-20804 3 17 | 186-81900 38 50 | 183-07109 & 70
184-00308 22 21 | 184-20903 30 13 | 1868-31900 40 14 f188-07109 10 85
184-00905 22 23 {1684-21109 30 45 | 168-82007 33 45 | 168~-08404 2 28
164-01002 22 13 | 184-21505 30 22 :168-82108 38 49 | 168-08909 44 35
184-01200 22 17 | 184-21804 30 50 | 166-82108 40 63 | 168-09008 44 33
164-01259 22 18 | 184-21752 30 37 | 168-82304 40 58 | 168-09105 4 39
164-01804 24 39 | 184-21802 30 42 | 168-82403 40 18 | 183-09204 8 67
164-01903 24 33 | 184-22057 30 33 | 166-82502 40 15 | 168-09303 10 62
164-01903 24 43 | 184-22208 30 483 | 186-32601 40 20 | 183-09402 3 88
164-02000 24 34 | 164-22404 30 49 | 185-32700 40 7 | 188-09501 10 83
164-02408 22 70 | 164-22503 30 57 {168-82008 40 29 | 183-12000 44 51
164~-02455 22 6§69 | 164-23008 24 1 | 186-97005 18 23 [ 188-38401 4 18
164-03008 22 11 ] 164-23907 22 35 | 166-97104 18 21 | 188-38500 2 22
164-04105 22 9 | 164-23958 22 33 | 166-97906 40 24 | 168-38609 2 43
164-04204 24 18 | 164-23964 22 27 | 166-98003 40 23 | 168-95500 2 4
184-06209 24 11 | 164-24004 22 683 | 186-~98102 38 43 | 169-06109 14 1
184-06506 26 14 | 164-24202 22 31 |166-93201 38 46 | 169-08208 14 3

- 56 —




NUMER T C

I, T INDE >

E PARTS

=1

PART HOQ PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF PART HO PAGE REF PART ¥O PAGE REF
= ¥Q 3 _H_H0 o E H__Hp 2%

169-06307 14 5 | 177-57451 14 &4 |[1385-51903 18 4
169-06505 14 11 | 177-57658 14 61 | 185-52000 19 16
169-068703 14 15 | 177-57758 14 83 | 185-52109 19 17
169-07107 14 47 | 177-58053 42 T |{185-52505 2 M
189-07701 8 7 | 177-58152 42 18 | 185-54501 19 22
169-07800 ] g | 177-58251 42 3 |185-58308 2 &
169-03006 14 9 |177-58350 38 79 | 185-53304 8 1
169-08105 6 14 ]177-53350 40 78 } 185-58403 0 N
168-09803 12 8 | 177-58558 44 29 | 185-59005 § 183
169-09707 12 18 | 177-58857 44 15 | 185-59005 10 41
189-10309 12 25 |177-58954 18 40 | 185-5955% 4 1
189-10408 12 27 | 177-59259 19 23 | 185-35000 s2 11
169-10606 12 33 |177-59408 . 19 24 | 185-85109 2 5
189-10705 12 39 | 179-41352 49 1 [ 185-85208 12 4
189-10812 12 40 | 183~00004 2 85 |185-85307 18 28
169-10903 12 43 | 183-00608 ) 1 |185-85408 16 47
169-11000 12 B0 | 183-00707 ] 2 |185-85505 i8 43
166-11109 6 24 |183-00308 8 3 }185-85901 Z2n
169-11414 18 g9 | 183-00905 8 T 1 135-86107 12 24
189-11513 16 18 | 183-01002 8 )

169-11612 18 18 ;133-01101 & 10 ;250-35056 4 21
169-11802 16 21 |183-01200 § 11 | 250-35155 44 20
169-11901 18 25 [183-01308 & 14 |250-35205 4 19
169-12107 16 29 118301408 8 15

169-12404 16 33 ] 183-01507 8 17

169-12503 13 1 |183-01808 § 18

169-12802 18 27 | 183-01705 3 20

189~12701 18 29 ]183-01804" § 21

168-12800 18§ 31 | 133-01903 g 24

169-12909 i8 33 | 183-02000 & 28

169-13006 16 22 |183~02109 8 28
v189-13303 2 12 |183-92208 & 30

169-13402 2 13 j183-02307 & 3

169-13501 2 48 | 183-02406 8 48

169-13600 38 72 )183-02505 10 42

189-13709 2 2 1183-02604 & 58

189-13308 2 3 1183-02703 10 53

169-13807 2 58 |183-025901 &8 75

189-14103 2 15 {183-03008 & 64

169-14202 2 41 }183-03107 14 10

189-14301 2 168 |1383-03208 14 13

169-14400 2 19 {|183-03404 14 65

189-14905 2 31 |133-03503 14 66

169-16108 12 51 1183-03602 14 68

188-18504 41 7 | 183-03701 14 28

189-16803 -4 8 |183-0380¢ 14 32

169-18900 41 11 | 183-03809 14 38

169-17007 41 22 | 1383-04006 14 43

169-17108 41 4 [133-04105 44 1

169-17205 41 § | 183-04204 44 54

169-17304 42 15 | 183-04302 41 26

169-17411 2 29 | 183-04402 41 27

169-17502 8 4 | 183-04501 41 28

169-17700 10 1 | 183-04800 41 21

169-17916 20 1 |133-05409 8 85

169-18005 20 2 }133-05508 14 35

189-18112 20 3 | 183-05807 8 78

189-18203 45 1 §183-14808 44 42

169-18401 14 26 | 135-50004 6 3

169-18708 41 § | 185-50103 2 1

189-18307 41 9 | 135-50202 i2 1

189-20100 18 37 ] 185-50301 12 22

169-20209 12 11 | 185-50400 1z 30

189-20308 i2 5 | 185-50509 1219

169-34101 41 25 | 185-50608 1z 21

189-34200 6 10 |185-50707 i2 55

169-34309 12 20 | 185-50806 6 12

169-34507 12 29 | 185-50905 16 1

169-34606 14 § | 185-51002 16 4

169~34705 2 67 |185-51101 18 6

169-34804 2 B9 |185-51200 6 41

169-34804 2 70 |185-51309 15 43

169~35207 § 84 1185-51408 16 27

169-35603 16 23 | 135-51608 19 7

177-57253 16 45 | 185-81705 19 12

177-57352 14 B2 | 185-51804 19 1

- 57 —

ot i e St . 51



T e ————



Y TR

mma TRl

NG, |

oI1LRKH

JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

8-2-t, KOKUAYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY. TOKYQ 182, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE

1-23-3, KABUKI-CHO,
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3205)1188. 1189, 1190

FAX . 03(320318260, (3205)9131
TELEX : J22867. 232-2301

JUKI &3t

T162 ERBHESHESADE.2-1 TANBWEERH

TEL. 03-3480-1113 (f£}) TEL. 03-3480-1113(F 1 ¥l )
AR, SEBUE
To order or for further
information,

please contact

FCON—VURRRRBURDEDFERCRATIEISBOET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without not
P IOV YA NRINE T HBECHRISATRA - DL TOTT,

* This parts list is edited and printed in acccrdance with the product specifications as of July 1993,

Printed




